



Date: 17.08.2026

To Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051 Symbol: AVROIND	To Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001 BSE Scrip Code: 543512
---	--

Sub: Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2026.

Dear Sir/Mam

In terms of Regulation 47(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has published the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 in all editions of Financial Express (English) and in Jansatta (Hindi).

Further, in pursuance of Regulation 30 read with Para A of Part A of Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed extracts of newspaper advertisements as published in the above mentioned newspapers.

Kindly take the above information on your records and oblige.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully,

For AVRO INDIA LIMITED

Sumit Bansal
(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)
Membership No: A42433

Encl: As above

AVRO INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office: A-7/36-39, South of G.T Road Industrial Area, Electrosteel Casting Compound, Ghaziabad-201009, Uttar Pradesh

Email: support@avrofurniture.com | Website: www.avrofurniture.com | Helpline No: 9910039125

CIN: L25200UP1996PLC101013

मज़बूत कुर्सी मतलब ऐवरो कुर्सी



BIL VYAPAR LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN AS BINANI INDUSTRIES LIMITED)				
Registered Office: 37/2, Chinara Park, New Town Rajarhat Main Road, PO Hatiaara, Kolkata - 700 157, India Corporate Office: Mercantile Chambers, 22 J.N. Shreea Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400 001. CIN No. L24117WB1962PLC025584				
Statement of Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2026				
	30.06.2026	Quarter Ended	30.06.2025	Year Ended
	(Unaudited)	31.03.2026	(Unaudited)	31.03.2026
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1				
Income from Operations	-	-	-	-
Revenue from Operations	-	-	-	-
Other Income	15.67	150.99	0.03	173.69
Total Income	15.67	150.99	0.03	173.69
2				
Expenses				
(a) Employee Benefits Expenses	1.00	0.00	5.13	12.10
(b) Other Expenses	37.61	10.18	64.59	164.93
Total Expenses	38.61	10.18	69.72	177.03
Profit / (Loss) for the period before exceptional item and /or extraordinary items and tax (1-2)	(22.94)	140.81	(69.69)	(3.34)
4				
Exceptional items income/ (expense)	(1.50)	-	-	-
Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (3 - 4)	(24.44)	140.81	(69.69)	(3.34)
5				
Tax Expenses	-	-	-	-
7				
Net Profit / (Loss) for the quarter/year (5 - 6)	(24.44)	140.81	(69.69)	(3.34)
8				
Other Comprehensive Income				
9				
Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)(7 + 8)	(24.44)	140.81	(69.69)	(3.34)
10				
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share Rs.10 each)	3,138.49	3,138.49	3,138.49	3,138.49
11				
Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve// Business Reorganization Reserve)	(21,790.61)	(21,766.17)	(21,832.51)	(21,766.17)
12				
Earnings Per Share (EPS)				
(of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)				
(a) Basic	(0.08)	0.45	(0.22)	(0.01)
(b) Diluted	(0.08)	0.45	(0.22)	(0.01)
Note: The Above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Result filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the unaudited Financial Result are available on the stock exchange website at www.bseindia.com, https://www.nseindia.com/, https://www.cse-india.com/and on the company's website at https://binaniindustries.com				
By order of the Resolution Professional For BIL VYAPAR LIMITED (Formerly known as BINANI INDUSTRIES LIMITED)				
Rajesh Kumar Bagri Erstwhile Non-Executive Director DIN: 00191709				
Rachana Jhunjhunwala Resolution Professional IBBI No: IBBI/IPA-001/IP 00389/2017-18/10707				
Place: Mumbai Date : August 14, 2026				

CHARMS INDUSTRIES LIMITED				
*(CIN :L72900GJ1992PLC017494) *				
Regd. Office: 108-B/109 Sampada Building Mithakhali Six Roads Opp-Hare Krishna Complex B/h Kiran Moto, Ahmedabad, Gujarat-380009, India Email: charmsltd@yahoo.com Website:https://charmsindustries.co.in/				
Extract of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on June 30, 2026.				
(Rs. In Lakhs Except EPS and Face Value of Share)				
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026	June 30, 2025	March 31, 2026
	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.39)	(8.82)	(3.36)	(19.95)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.39)	(8.82)	(3.36)	(19.95)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.39)	(8.86)	(3.36)	(19.99)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Equity Share Capital	41.06	410.61	410.61	410.61
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve				
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.2/- each)(for continuing and discontinued operations)				
Basic :	-1.07	-0.22	-0.08	-0.49
Diluted:	-1.07	-0.22	-0.08	-0.49
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on June 30, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Company i.e. https://charmsindustries.co.in/financial-results/in and on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).				
CHARMS INDUSTRIES LIMITED Sd/- SHIVKUMAR RAGHUNANDAN CHAUHAN MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN : 00841729				
Date: August 14, 2026 Place:Ahmedabad				

पंजाब नैशनल बैंक Punjab National Bank	
ARMB Rajkot, 2nd Floor, JP Sapphire Building, Race Course Road, Rajkot, Gujarat - 360001. Phone : 97613 33069, Email : cs8304@pnb.bank.in	
POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable / Movable Property)	
Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Punjab National Bank, under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13 read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice Dated 03.06.2026 calling M/s Jaydeep Traders (Proprietorship Firm) (Borrower), Mr. Jaydeepbhai Surendrabhai Gadhia (Proprietor/Guarantor), Mr. Surendra Amarshi Gadhia (Guarantor), Mrs. Devyani Jaydeep Gadhia (Guarantor) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice Being Rs. 4,59,08,532.92/- (Rupees Four Crore Fifty Nine Lakh Eight Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Two and Ninety Two Paise Only) within 60 days from the date of notice/date of receipt of the said notice.	
The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower/ Guarantor and the Public in general that the undersigned has taken Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under sub-section (4) of section 13 of Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002 on this the 12th day of August of the year Two Thousand and Twenty Six.	
The Borrower / Guarantor in particular and the Public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Punjab National Bank for an amount of Rs. 4,59,08,532.92/- (Rupees Four Crore Fifty Nine Lakh Eight Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Two and Ninety Two Paise Only) and Interest Thereon.	
The Borrower's / Guarantor's / Mortgagor's Attention is invited to Provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the Act in Respect of time Available to Redeem the Secured Assets.	
Hypothecation of Movable Properties	
i Primary Security : Nature of Facility and Security : Cash Credit (Hypo) : Hypothecation of all type of stocks i.e. raw material, stock in process, finished goods, consumables, stores and spares, book debts of the firm & all other current assets of the firm at present/or in future. Term Loan (Hypo) : Hypothecation of P&M purchase out of bank finance incl. own margin	
Equitable Mortgage of Immovable properties	
ii Primary & Collateral Security : Property in name of Mr. Jaydeepbhai Surendrabhai Gadhia A) Immovable Property of the Industrial Shed (Built up Area : 349.99 Sq. Mtrs.) Admeasuring Land Area 750-00 Sq. Mtrs. i.e 897-00 Sq. Yards of Plot No. 29, situated at Village Shapar, Revenue Survey No. 275/2/p, in Sub Dist. Kotda Sangani, Regi. Dist. Rajkot, and Boundaries of the said Property as per Registered Sale Deed Sr. No. 241 Dt. 31.01.2014 are as under : Joint Four Boundaries : North : Property of Plot No. 30, Measurement at that side 29.29 Mtrs. + 0.75 Mtrs. setback Area, South : Property of Plot No. 28 & 27. Measurement at that side 29.25 Mtrs. + 0.75 Mtrs. setback area, East : Property of Plot No. 25, Measurement at that side 25.00 Mtrs., West : 7-62 Mtrs Road, Measurement at that side 25.00 Mtrs. B) Immovable Property of Open Plot Land Adm.620.329 Sq. Mts. = 741-98 Sq. Yards of Plot No. 28 paiki, situated at Village Shapar, Revenue Survey No. 275/2/p, in Sub-Dist. Kotda Sangani, Regi. Dist. Rajkot, and Boundaries of the said Property are as under : North : Plot No. 29, South : Plot No.28 Paiki & Gada Marag (Road), East : Plot No. 26, West : 7-62 Mtrs. Road. Property Owner Name : Jaydeepbhai Surendrabhai Gadhia (Covered under Serial No. 4867 Dated 14.10.2024 Date : 12.08.2026, Authorized Officer, Place : Shapar Punjab National Bank	

AVRO INDIA LIMITED									
CIN: L25200UP1996PLC101013									
Add: A-7/36-39, South of G.T Road Industrial Area, Electrosteel Casting Compound, Ghaziabad-201009, Uttar Pradesh									
Website: www.avrofurniture.com, Email: info@avrofurniture.com, Tel: 0120-4376091									
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026									
(₹ in Lakhs)									
S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026	30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	2,349.75	2,403.34	2,166.81	9,099.23	2534.28	2715.56	2166.81	9463.74
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	75.25	115.71	143.46	545.40	76.45	157.97	143.10	623.95
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	75.25	115.71	143.46	545.40	76.45	157.97	143.10	623.95
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	68.72	86.34	105.46	420.71	69.32	98.13	105.19	459.73
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	67.82	75.63	106.98	409.06	68.26	87.42	106.71	448.08
6	Equity Share Capital	1,341.71	1,331.11	1,331.11	1,331.11	1341.71	1331.11	1331.11	1331.11
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year.	-	-	-	6961.69	-	-	-	7000.71
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	Basic (in Rs.)	0.05	0.06	0.08	0.32	0.05	0.07	0.08	0.35
	Diluted (in Rs.)	0.05	0.06	0.07	0.30	0.05	0.07	0.07	0.32

Notes:

(1) The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg. 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 are available on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website at https://avrofurniture.com/pdf/1/Financial%20Results_June%202026.pdf . The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

(2) The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 14, 2026. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted limited review on these results.

(3) The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereafter and in terms of regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

(4) Based on guiding principles given in Ind AS-108 "Operating segments", the Company's business activity falls within a single operating segment i.e. manufacturing of plastic products and trading of plastic products, plastic granuels LLDPE and scraps of plastics.

(5) As at June 30, 2026, the Company has Avro Recycling Limited as its wholly owned subsidiary. Apart from the aforesaid subsidiary, the Company did not have any other subsidiary, joint venture or associate company as at June 30, 2026.



Place: Ghaziabad
Date: 14th August, 2026

For Avro India Limited
Sd/-
Sahil Aggarwal
(Managing Director)
DIN: 02515025

PARAS PETROFILS LIMITED				
Address: 1st Floor, Dhamanwala Complex, Opp. Apple Hospital, Khatodara Road, Udhana, Surat, Gujarat-395002, CIN : L17110GJ1991PLC015254, Email id : finance@paraspetrofilms.com, Ph. No. +91-9825568096, Website : www.paraspetrofilms.in				
Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026				
PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		Year ended	
	30th June, 2026	31st March, 2026	30th June, 2025	31st March, 2026
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
PART I				
I. Revenue from Operations	-	-	-	-
II. Other Income	34.12	37.35	37.03	149.82
III. Total Income (I +II)	34.12	37.35	37.03	149.82
IV. Expenses				
Cost of Material Consumed	-	-	-	-
Purchases of Stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-
Changes in inventories of finished goods, Work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-
Employee Benefits Expenses	0.60	0.41	1.51	1.92
Finance Costs	-	0.00	0.00	-
Depreciation and amortisation expenses	-	-	-	-
Other Expenses	20.20	165.45	15.29	183.27
Total Expenses (IV)	20.81	165.86	16.80	185.19
V. Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax (IIIV)	13.31	(128.52)	20.23	(35.37)
VI. Exceptional items	-	-	-	-
VII. Profit/(Loss) before tax (V-VI)	13.31	(128.52)	20.23	(35.37)
VIII. Tax Expense				
(1) Current tax	-	-	-	-
(2) Deferred tax	-	-	-	-
(3) Previous Year Tax	-	-	-	-
IX. Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations (VII-VIII)	13.31	(128.52)	20.23	(35.37)
X. Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-
XI. Tax expense of discontinued operations	-	-	-	-
XII. Profit/(Loss) from Discontinued operations (after tax) (X-XI)	-	-	-	-
XIII. Profit/(Loss) for the period (IX+XII)	13.31	(128.52)	20.23	(35.37)
XIV. Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-
(A) (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
(B) (i) Items that will be classified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
XV. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (XIII+XIV)	13.31	(128.52)	20.23	(35.37)
(Comprising Profit (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the Period)				
XVI. Paid-Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of INR 1/-)	3,342.21	3,342.21	3,342.21	3,342.21
XVII. Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per previous Balance Sheet	-	-	-	(1,679.92)
XVIII. Earnings per equity share (for continuing operation):				
(1) Basic	0.00	(0.04)	0.01	(0.01)
(2) Diluted	0.00	(0.04)	0.01	(0.01)
NOTES 1. The above results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 14.08.2026. The Statutory Auditors have carried out their limited review of the above results. 2. The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND AS), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. 3. The IND AS compliant corresponding figures for the period as reported above have not been subjected to review. However, the Company's management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that such financial results provide a true and fair view of its affairs. 4. The figures for the previous period/year have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, to conform to the current period/year classification. 5. As the Company's business activity falls within a single segment, therefore "Segment Reporting" are not applicable. For Paras Petrofilms Limited DEEPAK KISHORCHANDRA VAIDYA Whole-Time Director DIN : 08201364 Date: 14.08.2026 Place : Surat				

ward wizard Wardwizard Innovations & Mobility Limited	
CIN: L35100MH1982PLC264042	
Registered Office: Office No 4604, 46th Floor Kohinoor Square, Kelkar Marg, Shivaji Park, Dadar(West) Nr. R.G. Gadkari Chock Mumbai Maharashtra- 400028, India	
Corporate Office: Survey 26/2, Opposite Pooja Farm Sayajipura, Ajwa Road Vadodara-390019,Gujarat,India	
Email ID: compliance@wardwizard.in Website: www.wardwizard.in Tel No: +91 6358849385	
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2026	
The Board of Directors of the Company, at its meeting held on Friday, 14th August, 2026, approved the Unaudited financial results for the first quarter ended 30th June, 2026.	
The full format of Unaudited financial results for the first quarter ended June 30, 2026, are available on the Company's website: https://wardwizard.in/investor-relations/corporate-announcements/news-announcements/board-meeting/board-meeting-outcome/ and stock exchange's website at www.bseindia.com and the same can be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR).	
By the Order of the Board For Wardwizard Innovations & Mobility Limited Sd/- Yatin Sanjay Gupta Chairman and Managing Director (DIN: 07261150)	
Place: Vadodara Date: 14th August, 2026 Note: The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47 (1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.	
	

MIFL MANGALAM INDUSTRIAL FINANCE LIMITED	
CIN: L65993WB1983PLC035815	
Registered Office: Old Nimta Road, Nandan Nagar, Belghoria, Kolkata West Bengal-700083, India	
Corporate Office: Hall No-1, M R Icon, Next To Milestone Vasna Bhayli Road, Vadodara, Gujarat 391 410	
E-mail ID: compliance@mifindia.com Website: www.mifindia.com Tel No: +91 7203948909	
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED ON 30th JUNE, 2026	
The Board of Directors of the Company, at their meeting held on 13th August, 2026, approved the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the First Quarter ended on 30th June, 2026 of the Current Financial Year 2026-27. The Unaudited financial results of the Company thereon are available on the Company's website at https://mifindia.com/investor-relations/corporate-announcement/meeting-announcement/board-meeting-outcome. and stock exchange's website at www.bseindia.com and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code.	
	
For and on behalf of the Board Mangalam Industrial Finance Limited Sd/- Venkata Ramana Revuru Managing Director DIN: 02809108	
Date: August 13, 2026 Place : Vadodara	

DSJ KEEP LEARNING LIMITED

(Formerly known as DSJ Communications Limited)

CIN : L80100MH1989PLC054329

Regd. Office: 419-A, Arun Chambers, 4th Floor, Tardeo, Mumbai-400034

Tel: 8976958625 Email id: compliance@dsjkeeplearning.com, Website:dsjkeeplearning.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended

30th June, 2026

Rs. in Lakhs (except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	FOR QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	FOR QUARTER ENDED 31.03.2026 (Audited)	FOR QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	FOR YEAR ENDED 31.03.2026 (Audited)
1	Total income from operation	211.25	149.94	270.91	789.00
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	13.23	(112.18)	39.79	(123.54)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after (Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13.23	(112.18)	39.79	(123.54)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10.36	(75.98)	30.03	(96.70)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	10.36	(75.99)	30.03	(96.71)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Re. 1/- each)	1,557.12	1,557.12	1,557.12	1,557.12
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	-	(842.41)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/-each) (for continuing and discontinued Operations)-				
	Basic:	0.01	(0.05)	0.02	(0.06)
	Diluted:	0.01	(0.05)	0.02	(0.06)

Note:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Friday, 14th August, 2026. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the website of the Company i.e. dsjkeeplearning.com and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Ltd. (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited. (www.nseindia.com). The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR Code Provided below:

For DSJ Keep Learning Limited

Sd/-

Pranav Padode

Managing Director & CEO

(DIN:08658387)

Place : Mumbai

Date: 14.08.2026

RUPAREL FOOD PRODUCTS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Mehta Housing Finance Limited)

Regd. Off: Plot No. 1A, Revenue Survey No 203, Savarkunda Road, Taverda, Mahuva Bhavnagar, Gujarat - 364290

CIN: L15100GJ1993PLC020699 M: 98989 08652

Email: mehtahousingfinance@mehtahousing.com Website: www.mehtahousing.com

Extract of Un-Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2026 (Un-audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Un-audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2026 (Audited- FY 25-26)
1.	Total Income from Operations	18.70	21.93	0	342.67
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7.94)	(6.32)	(7.57)	(16.11)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7.94)	(6.32)	(7.57)	(16.11)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7.94)	(6.32)	(7.57)	(16.11)
5.	Share of Profit / (Loss) of Investment in an associate accounted for using equity method	32.10	39.52	6.66	85.31
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	24.16	33.20	(0.91)	69.20
7.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (No of Shares) (Face Value: Rs. 10/- each)	30.82	30.82	30.82	30.82
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	1) Basic:	0.78	1.08	(0.03)	2.25
	2) Diluted:	0.78	1.08	(0.03)	2.25

Note:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

2. The said Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on August 14, 2026, along with the report thereon.

3. The said results along with the Report of the Statutory Auditors are available on BSE Limited ('BSE') website (URL:www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.ruparelfoods.com).

4. Previous years' Quarters figures have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable.

For Ruparel Food Products Limited

(F.K.A. Mehta Housing Finance Limited)

Sd/-

Pankaj Ruparel

Chairman and Director

DIN: 00077676

Date: 14-08-2026

Place: Mahuva

BIL VYAPAR LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN AS BINANI INDUSTRIES LIMITED)

Registered Office: 37/2, Chinari Park, New Town Rajarhat Main Road, PO Hatlari, Kolkata - 700 457, India

Corporate Office: Mercantile Chambers, 12 J.N. Heredia Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400 001.

CIN No. L24117WB1962PLC025584

Statement of Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2026

	30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2026 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)
1	Income from Operations			
	Revenue from Operations	-	-	-
	Other Income	15.67	150.99	0.03
	Total Income	15.67	150.99	0.03
2	Expenses			
	(a) Employee Benefits Expenses	1.00	0.00	5.13
	(b) Other Expenses	37.61	10.18	64.59
	Total Expenses	38.61	10.18	69.72
3	Profit / (Loss) for the period before exceptional item and /or extraordinary items and tax (1-2)	(22.94)	140.81	(69.69)
4	Exceptional items income/ (expense)	(1.50)	-	-
5	Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (3 - 4)	(24.44)	140.81	(69.69)
6	Tax Expenses	-	-	-
7	Net Profit / (Loss) for the quarter/year (5 - 6)	(24.44)	140.81	(69.69)
8	Other Comprehensive Income			
9	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax) (7 + 8)	(24.44)	140.81	(69.69)
10	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share Rs.10 each)	3,138.49	3,138.49	3,138.49
11	Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve// Business Reorganization Reserve)	(21,790.61)	(21,766.17)	(21,832.51)
12	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)			
	(a) Basic	(0.08)	0.45	(0.22)
	(b) Diluted	(0.08)	0.45	(0.22)

Note:

The Above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Result filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the unaudited Financial Result are available on the stock exchange website at www.bseindia.com, https://www.nseindia.com/, https://www.cse-india.com/and on the company's website at https://binaniindustries.com

By order of the Resolution Professional

For BIL VYAPAR LIMITED (Formerly known as BINANI INDUSTRIES LIMITED)

Rajesh Kumar Bagri

Erstwhile Non-Executive Director

DIN: 00191709

Rachana Jhunjhunwala

Resolution Professional

IBBI No: IBBI/PA-001/IP 00389/2017-18/10707

Place: Mumbai

Date: 14 August 14, 2026

PW

PHYSICSWALLAH LIMITED

Registered Office: Plot No. B-8, Tower A, 101-119, Noida One, Sector-62, Gautam Buddha Nagar, Dadri, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201309, India, Tel.: +91 9289926531, E-mail: investorsrelation@pw.live, Website: www.pw.live, Corporate Identity Number: L80900UP2020PLC129223

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED)

FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

The Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026 ("Financial Results"), as reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee, were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 14, 2026.

The Financial Results, along with the Limited Review Report, are available on the Company's website at www.pw.live and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges, viz. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited, at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com, respectively.

The Financial Results can also be accessed by scanning the QR code.

By the order of the Board of Directors

For Physicswallah Limited

Alakh Pandey

Whole-Time Director and CEO

DIN: 08755719

Date: August 14, 2026

Place: Noida

Note: The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

JUPITER

ENGINEERING THE FUTURE

JUPITER WAGONS LIMITED

[CIN: L28100MP1979PLC049375]

Regd. office : 48, Vandana Vihar, Narmada Road, Gorakhpur, Jabalpur- 482001 (M.P.) India

Email: cs@jupiterwagons.com, Phone - 0761-2661336,

Website: www.jupiterwagons.com

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2026

Rs. In Lakhs

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended	Preceding Quarter ended	Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Preceding Quarter ended	Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year	Year Ended
		30-Jun-26	31-Mar-26	30-Jun-25	31-Mar-26	30-Jun-26	31-Mar-26	30-Jun-25	31-Mar-26
		Unaudited	Unaudited (Refer note)	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited (Refer note)	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	61,868.85	64,511.82	41,085.10	2,53,914.83	67,073.54	78,015.07	45,934.28	2,91,570.31
2	Total Income	62,697.53	65,364.77	42,477.23	2,57,731.46	67,988.09	78,945.41	47,622.21	2,96,136.49
3	Net Profit for the period (before tax)	5,143.44	5,411.87	4,279.46	24,597.76	3,867.64	4,633.88	4,395.00	24,500.02
4	Net Profit for the period (after tax)	3,803.06	3,861.07	3,285.50	18,250.32	2,618.50	2,720.57	3,107.21	16,595.83
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,787.91	3,825.16	3,245.11	18,189.75	2,774.89	2,220.85	3,064.28	16,053.33
6	Equity Share Capital	42,737.04	42,737.04	42,449.80	42,737.04	42,737.04	42,737.04	42,449.80	42,737.04
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)								
	1. Basic:	0.89	0.90	0.77	4.29	0.66	0.67	0.77	4.02
	2. Diluted:	0.89	0.90	0.77	4.29	0.66	0.67	0.77	4.02

Note:

The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2026 represent the balance between audited figures in respect of the full financial years and those published till the third quarter of financial year, which were subjected to a limited review by the statutory auditor.

The above is an extract from the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2026 is available on the Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.jupiterwagons.com) and the same can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response Code (QR Code) provided below.

For and on Behalf of the Board

Sd/-

Vivek Lohia

Managing Director

DIN- 00574035

Place - Kolkata

Date - 14.08.2026

AVRO INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L25200UP1996PLC101013

Add: A-7/36-39, South of G.T Road Industrial Area, Electrosteel Casting Compound, Ghaziabad-201009, Uttar Pradesh

Website: www.avrofurniture.com, Email: info@avrofurniture.com, Tel: 0120-4376091

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS

FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026

(₹ in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026	30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	2,349.75	2,403.34	2,166.81	9,099.23	2534.28	2715.56	2166.81	9463.74
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	75.25	115.71	143.46	545.40	76.45	157.97	143.10	623.95
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	75.25	115.71	143.46	545.40	76.45	157.97	143.10	623.95
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	68.72	86.34	105.46	420.71	69.32	98.13	105.19	459.73
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	67.82	75.63	106.98	409.06	68.26	87.42	106.71	448.08
6	Equity Share Capital	1,341.71	1,331.11	1,331.11	1,331.11	1341.71	1331.11	1331.11	1331.11
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year.	-	-	-	6961.69	-	-	-	7000.71
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	Basic (in Rs.)	0.05	0.06	0.08	0.32	0.05	0.07	0.08	0.35
	Diluted (in Rs.)	0.05	0.06	0.07	0.30	0.05	0.07	0.07	0.32

Notes:

(1) The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg. 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 are available on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website at https://avrofurniture.com/pdf1/Financial%20Results_June%202026.pdf. The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

(2) The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 14, 2026. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted limited review on these results.

(3) The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereafter and in terms of regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

(4) Based on guiding principles given in Ind AS-108 "Operating segments", the Company's business activity falls within a single operating segment i.e. manufacturing of plastic products and trading of plastic products, plastic granules LDPE and scraps of plastics.

(5) As at June 30, 2026, the Company has Avro Recycling Limited as its wholly owned subsidiary. Apart from the aforesaid subsidiary, the Company did not have any other subsidiary, joint venture or associate company as at June 30, 2026.

For Avro India Limited

Sd/-

Sahil Aggarwal

(Managing Director)

DIN: 02515025

Place: Ghaziabad

Date: 14th August, 2026

epaper.financialexpress.com

BENGALURU

DSJ KEEP LEARNING LIMITED

(Formerly known as DSJ Communications Limited)

CIN : L80100MH1989PLC054329

Regd. Office: 419-A, Arun Chambers, 4th Floor, Tardeo, Mumbai-400034

Tel: 8976958625 Email id: compliance@dsjkeeplearning.com, Website:dsjkeeplearning.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended

30th June, 2026

Rs. in Lakhs (except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	FOR QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	FOR QUARTER ENDED 31.03.2026 (Audited)	FOR QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	FOR YEAR ENDED 31.03.2026 (Audited)
1	Total income from operation	211.25	149.94	270.91	789.00
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	13.23	(112.18)	39.79	(123.54)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after (Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13.23	(112.18)	39.79	(123.54)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10.36	(75.98)	30.03	(96.70)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	10.36	(75.99)	30.03	(96.71)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Re. 1/- each)	1,557.12	1,557.12	1,557.12	1,557.12
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	-	(842.41)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/-each) (for continuing and discontinued Operations)-				
	Basic:	0.01	(0.05)	0.02	(0.06)
	Diluted:	0.01	(0.05)	0.02	(0.06)

Note:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Friday, 14th August, 2026. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the website of the Company i.e. dsjkeeplearning.com and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Ltd. (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited. (www.nseindia.com). The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR Code Provided below:

For DSJ Keep Learning Limited

Sd/-

Pranav Padode

Managing Director & CEO

(DIN:08658387)

Place : Mumbai

Date: 14.08.2026

RUPAREL FOOD PRODUCTS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Mehta Housing Finance Limited)

Regd. Off: Plot No. 1A, Revenue Survey No 203, Savarkunda Road, Tavea, Mahuva Bhavnagar, Gujarat - 364290

CIN: L15100GJ1993PLC020699 M: 98989 08652

Email: mehtahousingfinance@gmail.com Website: www.mehtahousing.com

Extract of Un-Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2026 (Un-audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Un-audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2026 (Audited- FY 25-26)
1.	Total Income from Operations	18.70	21.93	0	342.67
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7.94)	(6.32)	(7.57)	(16.11)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7.94)	(6.32)	(7.57)	(16.11)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7.94)	(6.32)	(7.57)	(16.11)
5.	Share of Profit / (Loss) of Investment in an associate accounted for using equity method	32.10	39.52	6.66	85.31
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	24.16	33.20	(0.91)	69.20
7.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (No of Shares) (Face Value: Rs. 10/- each)	30.82	30.82	30.82	30.82
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	1) Basic:	0.78	1.08	(0.03)	2.25
	2) Diluted:	0.78	1.08	(0.03)	2.25

Note:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

2. The said Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on August 14, 2026, along with the report thereon.

3. The said results along with the Report of the Statutory Auditors are available on BSE Limited ('BSE') website (URL:www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.ruparelfoods.com).

4. Previous years' Quarters figures have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable.

For Ruparel Food Products Limited

(F.K.A. Mehta Housing Finance Limited)

Sd/-

Pankaj Ruparel

Chairman and Director

DIN: 00077676

Date: 14-08-2026

Place: Mahuva

BIL VYAPAR LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN AS BINANI INDUSTRIES LIMITED)

Registered Office: 37/2, Chinar Park, New Town Rajarhat Main Road, PO Hatlari, Kolkata - 700 457, India

Corporate Office: Mercantile Chambers, 12 J.N. Heredia Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400 001.

CIN No. L24117WB1962PLC025584

Statement of Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2026

(Rs. in Lakhs)

	Quarter Ended 30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)
1	Income from Operations			
	Revenue from Operations	-	-	-
	Other Income	15.67	150.99	0.03
	Total Income	15.67	150.99	0.03
2	Expenses			
	(a) Employee Benefits Expenses	1.00	0.00	5.13
	(b) Other Expenses	37.61	10.18	64.59
	Total Expenses	38.61	10.18	69.72
3	Profit / (Loss) for the period before exceptional item and /or extraordinary items and tax (1-2)	(22.94)	140.81	(69.69)
4	Exceptional items income/ (expense)	(1.50)	-	-
5	Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (3 - 4)	(24.44)	140.81	(69.69)
6	Tax Expenses	-	-	-
7	Net Profit / (Loss) for the quarter/year (5 - 6)	(24.44)	140.81	(69.69)
8	Other Comprehensive Income			
9	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax) (7 + 8)	(24.44)	140.81	(69.69)
10	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share Rs.10 each)	3,138.49	3,138.49	3,138.49
11	Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve// Business Reorganization Reserve)	(21,790.61)	(21,766.17)	(21,832.51)
12	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)			
	(a) Basic	(0.08)	0.45	(0.22)
	(b) Diluted	(0.08)	0.45	(0.22)

Note:

The Above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Result filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the unaudited Financial Result are available on the stock exchange website at www.bseindia.com, https://www.nseindia.com/, https://www.cse-india.com/and on the company's website at https://binaniindustries.com/

By order of the Resolution Professional

For BIL VYAPAR LIMITED (Formerly known as BINANI INDUSTRIES LIMITED)

Rajesh Kumar Bagri

Erstwhile Non-Executive Director

DIN: 00191709

Rachana Jhunjhunwala

Resolution Professional

IBBI No: IBBI/PA-001/P 00389/2017-18/10707

Place: Mumbai

Date: 14 August 2026

PW

PHYSICSWALLAH LIMITED

Registered Office: Plot No. B-8, Tower A, 101-119, Noida One, Sector-62, Gautam Buddha Nagar, Dadri, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201309, India, Tel.: +91 9289926531, E-mail: investorsrelation@pw.live, Website: www.pw.live, Corporate Identity Number: L80900UP2020PLC129223

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED)

FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

The Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026 ("Financial Results"), as reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee, were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 14, 2026.

The Financial Results, along with the Limited Review Report, are available on the Company's website at www.pw.live and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges, viz. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited, at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com, respectively.

The Financial Results can also be accessed by scanning the QR code.

By the order of the Board of Directors

For Physicswallah Limited

Alakh Pandey

Whole-Time Director and CEO

DIN: 08755719

Date: August 14, 2026

Place: Noida

Note: The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

JUPITER WAGONS LIMITED

[CIN: L28100MP1979PLC049375]

Regd. office : 48, Vandana Vihar, Narmada Road, Gorakhpur, Jabalpur- 482001 (M.P.) India

Email: cs@jupiterwagons.com, Phone - 0761-2661336,

Website: www.jupiterwagons.com

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2026

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended	Preceding Quarter ended	Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Preceding Quarter ended	Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year	Year Ended
		30-Jun-26	31-Mar-26	30-Jun-25	31-Mar-26	30-Jun-26	31-Mar-26	30-Jun-25	31-Mar-26
		Unaudited	Unaudited (Refer note)	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited (Refer note)	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	61,868.85	64,511.82	41,085.10	2,53,914.83	67,073.54	78,015.07	45,934.28	2,91,570.31
2	Total Income	62,697.53	65,364.77	42,477.23	2,57,731.46	67,988.09	78,945.41	47,622.21	2,96,136.49
3	Net Profit for the period (before tax)	5,143.44	5,411.87	4,279.46	24,597.76	3,867.64	4,633.88	4,395.00	24,500.02
4	Net Profit for the period (after tax)	3,803.06	3,861.07	3,285.50	18,250.32	2,618.50	2,720.57	3,107.21	16,595.83
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,787.91	3,825.16	3,245.11	18,189.75	2,774.89	2,220.85	3,064.28	16,053.33
6	Equity Share Capital	42,737.04	42,737.04	42,449.80	42,737.04	42,737.04	42,737.04	42,449.80	42,737.04
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)								
	1. Basic:	0.89	0.90	0.77	4.29	0.66	0.67	0.77	4.02
	2. Diluted:	0.89	0.90	0.77	4.29	0.66	0.67	0.77	4.02

Note:

The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2026 represent the balance between audited figures in respect of the full financial years and those published till the third quarter of financial year, which were subjected to a limited review by the statutory auditor.

The above is an extract from the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2026 is available on the Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.jupiterwagons.com) and the same can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response Code (QR Code) provided below.

For and on Behalf of the Board

Sd/-

Vivek Lohia

Managing Director

DIN- 00574035

Place - Kolkata

Date - 14.08.2026

AVRO INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L25200UP1996PLC101013

Add: A-7/36-39, South of G.T Road Industrial Area, Electrosteel Casting Compound, Ghaziabad-201009, Uttar Pradesh

Website: www.avrofurniture.com, Email: info@avrofurniture.com, Tel: 0120-4376091

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS

FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026

(₹ in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026	30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	2,349.75	2,403.34	2,166.81	9,099.23	2534.28	2715.56	2166.81	9463.74
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	75.25	115.71	143.46	545.40	76.45	157.97	143.10	623.95
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	75.25	115.71	143.46	545.40	76.45	157.97	143.10	623.95
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	68.72	86.34	105.46	420.71	69.32	98.13	105.19	459.73
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	67.82	75.63	106.98	409.06	68.26	87.42	106.71	448.08
6	Equity Share Capital	1,341.71	1,331.11	1,331.11	1,331.11	1341.71	1331.11	1331.11	1331.11
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year.	-	-	-	6961.69	-	-	-	7000.71
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	Basic (in Rs.)	0.05	0.06	0.08	0.32	0.05	0.07	0.08	0.35
	Diluted (in Rs.)	0.05	0.06	0.07	0.30	0.05	0.07	0.07	0.32

Notes:

(1) The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg. 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 are available on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website at https://avrofurniture.com/pdf1/Financial%20Results_June%202026.pdf. The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

(2) The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 14, 2026. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted limited review on these results.

(3) The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereafter and in terms of regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

(4) Based on guiding principles given in Ind AS-108 "Operating segments", the Company's business activity falls within a single operating segment i.e. manufacturing of plastic products and trading of plastic products, plastic granules LDPE and scraps of plastics.

(5) As at June 30, 2026, the Company has Avro Recycling Limited as its wholly owned subsidiary. Apart from the aforesaid subsidiary, the Company did not have any other subsidiary, joint venture or associate company as at June 30, 2026.

For Avro India Limited

Sd/-

Sahil Aggarwal

(Managing Director)

DIN: 02515025

Place: Ghaziabad

Date: 14th August, 2026

epaper.financialexpress.com

CHENNAI / KOCHI

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE TO SHRI DINESH TREHAN
Notice is hereby given to **Shri Dinesh Trehan**, S/o Late Shri Baldev Raj Trehan, formerly residing at 25, Aradhana Enclave, R.K. Puram, New Delhi, regarding residential property No. B-35, Sector-30, NOIDA, Uttar Pradesh, admeasuring 300 sq. metres ("Said Property").
Shri Dinesh Trehan entered into an Agreement to Sell dated 30.09.2013 in respect of the Said Property with the Partner of M/s S M India LLP Pursuant thereto, the requisite formalities were completed and NOIDA Authority issued Transfer Memorandum dated 24.04.2017 permitting transfer of the Said Property in favour of M/s S M India LLP through its Partner, Shri Surendra Prasad Singh. The Sale Deed/Lease Deed remains to be executed and registered by Shri Dinesh Trehan. Despite repeated efforts, he is not traceable and his present whereabouts are unknown.
He is therefore called upon to contact the undersigned within 30 (thirty) days from publication of this Notice and execute/register the requisite deed. Failing compliance, M/s S M India LLP shall take further action before the Competent Authority under Clause 8 of the Agreement to Sell dated 30.09.2013, without any further notice.
For M/s S M India LLP
(Surendra Prasad Singh) Partner
Mob.: 9899711303
E-mail: spsingh19@gmail.com

नगर पंचायत अल्हागंज, शाहजहांपुर

“स्वतन्त्रता दिवस 2026, की हार्दिक शुभकामनायें”

“ स्वच्छ भारत मिशन ”

पॉलीथीन हट्टाये अल्हागंज बचायें

1. ठोस अपशिष्ट प्रबंधन नियम-2026 के अनुरूप नगर निकाय की उपविधियां सम्पूर्ण नगर क्षेत्र में प्रभावी होगी तथा सभी नागरिक, प्रतिष्ठान एवं संस्थान उनका अनुपालन सुनिश्चित करेंगे।
2. निर्माण एवं विध्वंस (C&D) अपशिष्ट प्रबंधन नियम 2026 के अनुसार सम्पूर्ण नगर क्षेत्र में निर्माण एवं विध्वंस से उत्पन्न मलवे का पृथक संग्रहण, परिवहन, पुनर्चक्रण एवं निस्तारण वैज्ञानिक पद्धति से किया जाएगा। बिना अनुमति सार्वजनिक स्थानों पर मलबा डालना प्रतिबंधित होगा। उक्त नियम सम्पूर्ण नगर क्षेत्र में लागू होगा।
3. सड़कों पर इधर उधर कूड़ा न फेंके, नगर को स्वच्छ बनाये रखने में सहयोग करें।
4. पेयजल का दुरुपयोग कदापि न करें, तथा टोटी खुली न छोड़ें।
5. नगर क्षेत्र में स्थित सभी (BWG) का निकाय में पंजीकरण कराना आवश्यक है।

(एवम एन० उपाध्याय)

अधिराशी अधिकारी

(शिवाजी बर्मा)

अध्यक्ष

समस्त सम्मानित सभासदगण



भारतीय स्टेट बैंक

आर.ए.सी.पी.सी. - सेक्टर वी, लिफ्ट राम राम बेल्ट चौराहा, अलीगंज लखनऊ

ई-नीलामी सूचना

ई-नीलामी की तिथि व समय : 02.09.2026, प्रातः 11:00 बजे से दोपहर 02:00 बजे तक

5 मिनट की असीमित विस्तार के साथ वित्तीय आस्तियों का प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्गठन और प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम 2002/ SOP नोटिस के तहत बैंक द्वारा बंधक चल सम्पत्तियों की बिक्री

भारतीय स्टेट बैंक, आरएसीपीसी, लखनऊ के अधोहस्ताक्षरी प्राधिकृत अधिकारी द्वारा सफेदी अधिनियम की धारा 13(4)/SOP नोटिस के अंतर्गत निम्नलिखित संपत्तियों का कब्जा ले लिया गया है। सामूहिक रूप से जनता को सूचित किया जाता है कि बैंक की वेब वसुली के लिये निम्नलिखित सम्पत्ति की ई-नीलामी (सफेदी अधिनियम-2002 के अंतर्गत) **जहाँ है वैसे है** एवं **“जो है वैसे है”** के आधार पर की जायेगी।

क्र.सं.	ऋणी का नाम एवं पता / छाता संख्या / शाखा	बंधक चल सम्पत्तियों का विवरण	धारा 13(2) /SOP नोटिस मॉग सुचना के अनुसार बकाया धनराशि	मॉग सुचना की तिथि u/s 13(2) /SOP नोटिस 1 कूड़ा सुचना की तिथि u/s 13(4) /SOP नोटिस 2	आरक्षित राशि धरोहर राशि (बोली बुद्धि धरारशि)
1	ऋणी का नाम: श्री महेन्द्र कुमार पाण्डेय, 555,KHA/016/3, भोला खेड़ा, मानस नगर, लखनऊ-226023 खाता सं : 36977700652 शाखा: बेहटा सबोली, लखनऊ (08351)	Vehicle Regn. No.: UP32 HN 9018 Asset/Vehicle Make TATA INDIGO ECS GLS 2017 ENGINE No.: 475SI720CSVP04434 CHASIS No.: MAT601636HPC10733	₹ 1,31,804.00 दिनांक 17.02.2024 तक + ब्याज व अन्य खर्चें	17.02.2024 08.07.2025	₹ 60,000/- ₹ 6,000/- ₹ 5,000/-
2	ऋणी का नाम: श्री संदीप कुमार ग्राम-देहली, पो.-लक्ष्मीगंज, इंदौर कुजु, रायबरेली-229401 खाता सं : 42708482829 शाखा: जानकीपुरम (10342)	Vehicle Regn. No.: UP32 PH 3376 Asset/Vehicle Make: TATA TIAGO XT 1.2 RTN BS6 2024 ENGINE No.: REVTNR19BVXK17861 CHASIS No.: MAT626005SRKB12080	₹ 5,14,509.00 + ब्याज व अन्य खर्चें	—	₹ 3,75,000/- ₹ 37,500/- ₹ 5,000/-
3	ऋणी का नाम: सुश्री रुचिका त्रिपाठी 105/2 योगेंद्र विहार, नैनीताल, खानेपुर, कानपुर 208001 खाता सं : 43297673240 शाखा: अशोक मार्ग लखनऊ (03347)	Vehicle Regn. No.: UP32 PV 7136 Asset/Vehicle Make: MARUTI SUZUKI VITARA BREZZA SMART HYBRID ZXI+ ENGINE No.: K15CN7485064 CHASIS No.: MA3RHYHL1SRG447994	₹ 10,33,624.00 दिनांक 08.05.2026 तक + ब्याज व अन्य खर्चें	08.05.2026 28.06.2026	₹ 8,50,000/- ₹ 85,000/- ₹ 5,000/-
4	ऋणी का नाम: श्री अमित जायसवाल 12 कैथा रोड 5 वी कंभूर एकेडमी, अयुधपुर सन व्यू कॉलोनी, कमलाबाद बडौली, लखनऊ खाता सं : 42244390023 शाखा: अवध नवाब बैंकिंग लाउज-पीवीबी अलीगंज (04428)	Vehicle Regn. No.: UP32 NX 2830 Asset/Vehicle Make: TATA NEXON XM ENGINE No.: REVTNR21GWKX85430 CHASIS No.: MAT6271018PLG86656	₹ 6,53,572.39 दिनांक 22.05.2026 तक + ब्याज व अन्य खर्चें	22.05.2026 25.06.2026	₹ 4,80,000/- ₹ 48,000/- ₹ 5,000/-

नियम एवं शर्तें:

- बोली प्रस्तुत करने की अंतिम तिथि 01.09.2026 सायं 05:00 बजे तक है।
- बोलीदाताओं को सलाह दी जाती है कि वे आरक्षित मूल्य का 10% बचाना राशि जमा (ईएमडी) के रूप में प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, भारतीय स्टेट बैंक, आरएसीपीसी, अलीगंज, लखनऊ के पक्ष में डिमांड ड्राफ्ट के माध्यम से जमा करें।
- सफल बोलीदाता को बिक्री के अपने पक्ष में होने पर बोली राशि का 25% (ईएमडी सहित) तत्काल जमा करना होगा तथा शेष 75% राशि बिक्री की पुष्टि के 15 दिनों के भीतर जमा करनी होगी, अन्यथा बोलीदाता द्वारा जमा की गई पूंजी राशि बिना किसी सूचना के जब्त कर ली जाएगी।
- ईएमडी राशि के भुगतान के बाद, इच्छुक बोलीदाताओं को भुगतान विवरण के साथ केवाईसी दस्तावेजों की एक प्रति भारतीय स्टेट बैंक, आरएसीपीसी, अलीगंज, लखनऊ को स्वयं या ईमेल द्वारा जमा करनी होगी।
- सफल बोलीदाता को वाहन के स्वामित्व हस्तांतरण के लिए देय शुल्क/फीस का भुगतान करना होगा।
- बैंक के पास बिना कोई कारण बताए नीलामी के किसी भी नियम और शर्तों को खणित/रद्द करने या बदलने का अधिकार सुरक्षित है। बिक्री मूल्य के अलावा जीएसटी सहित सभी लागू करों का भुगतान सफल बोलीदाता को करना होगा।
- बिक्री एवं पंजीकरण की विस्तृत शर्तों के लिए भारतीय स्टेट बैंक आरएसीपीसी, लखनऊ से संपर्क करें। सुरक्षित लेनदार की दी गई विस्तृत जानकारी हेतु वेबसाइट देखें- www.c1india.com, ई-मेल : mithalesh.kumar@c1india.com

दिनांक : 15.08.2026 स्थान : लखनऊ

प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, भारतीय स्टेट बैंक

रेनबो डेनिम लिमिटेड

सीआईएन: L18101PB1999PLC022452

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: ग्राम चौधरी, डाकघर दप्पर, चंडीगढ़ अन्नाला राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग, पंजाब
कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय: दूसरी मंजिल, एससीओ 404, सेक्टर-20, पंचकुला-134109
ई-मेल: rainbowdenimlimited@gmail.com | वेबसाइट: www.rainbowdenim.com

30 जून 2026 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए स्टैंडअलोन अन-ऑडिटेड वित्तीय परिणामों का उद्घरण

		(लाख रु. में)		
		स्टैंडअलोन		
क्र.सं.	विवरण	तिमाही समाप्त 30.06.2026 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	वर्ष समाप्त 31.03.2026 (लेखापरीक्षित)	तिमाही समाप्त 30.06.2025 (अलेखापरीक्षित)
1	कार्य संचालन से कुल आय	8,725.23	27,211.12	6,809.39
2	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (कर से पहले, असाधारण और / या अप्रत्याशित मदों को छोड़कर)	681.41	2,342.32	657.35
3	कर से पहले अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (असाधारण और / या अप्रत्याशित मदों के बाद)	681.41	2,342.32	657.35
4	कर के बाद अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (असाधारण और / या अप्रत्याशित मदों के बाद)	681.41	2,342.32	657.35
5	अवधि के लिए कुल समग्र आय [अवधि के लाभ / (हानि) (कर के बाद) और अन्य समग्र आय शामिल]	—	—	—
6	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	1328.37	1328.37	1328.37
7	आरक्षित निधि (पिछले वर्ष के बैलेंस शीट में दिखाए गए पुनर्मूल्यांकन आरक्षित निधि को छोड़कर)	—	—	—
8	प्रति शेयर आय (असाधारण मदों से पहले) (वार्षिक नहीं) (10 रुपये प्रत्येक के)	5.13	17.63	4.95
	(क) मूल (रुपये में)	5.13	17.63	4.95
	(ख) तनु (रुपये में)	5.13	17.63	4.95
9	प्रति शेयर आय (असाधारण मदों के बाद) (वार्षिक नहीं) (10 रुपये प्रत्येक के)	5.13	17.63	4.95
	(क) मूल (रुपये में)	5.13	17.63	4.95
	(ख) तनु (रुपये में)	5.13	17.63	4.95

टिप्पणियाँ:

- उपरोक्त सेबी (सूचीबद्धता और अन्य प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के साथ दायर 30 जून 2026 को समाप्त पहली तिमाही के लिए अलेखापरीक्षित वैमासिक वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक उद्धरण है। वित्तीय परिणामों का पूरा प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट (www.nse.in) और कंपनी की वेबसाइट (www.rainbowdenim.com) पर उपलब्ध है।
- उपरोक्त परिणामों की समीक्षा निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 14.08.2026 को आयोजित अपनी बैठक में की गई है।
- 30 जून 2026 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए एर-लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों की पूरी फाइनल बाला वार कोड नीचे दिया गया है।



बोर्ड की ओर से
रेनबो डेनिम लिमिटेड के लिए
हस्ता./-
रमेश कुमार
(अध्यक्ष एवं निदेशक)

दिनांक : 14.08.2026
स्थान : लालरु, पंजाब

सीआईएन संख्या: 01037506

RAKAN STEELS LIMITED

CIN: L27320UP1985PLC007582 E-Mail: support@rakansteels.co.in
R/O: NH-2/1 KM FROM BARA TOLL PLAZA) UMRAN,
RANIA, KANPUR DEHAT, KANPUR, UTTAR PRADESH, INDIA-209311
Ph: +91-8948868666 WEB: <https://www.rakansteels.co.in/>

UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30 th JUNE 2026				All Amts. in Lakhs
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30 th June, 2026	Year ended 31 st March, 2026	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous 30 th June, 2025
1.	Total Income from Operations	304.65	2376.55	1278.57
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10.46	388.12	770.82
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10.46	388.12	770.82
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7.96	292.78	740.82
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	7.96	292.78	740.82
6.	Equity Share Capital	324.00	324.00	324.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	468.26	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) :			
	1. Basic :	0.025	0.904	2.286
	2. Diluted :	0.025	0.904	2.286

Note:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity.

For RAKAN STEELS LIMITED
SD/-
KANNAN AGARWAL
DIN (07318672)



Place:- Kanpur
Date:- 14.08.2026

एव्रो इंडिया लिमिटेड

सीआईएन: L25200UP1996PLC101013

पता: ए-7/36-39, साउथ ऑफ जी.टी रोड इंडस्ट्रियल एरिया,

इलेक्ट्रोस्टील कास्टिंग कंपाउंड, गाजियाबाद-201009, उत्तर प्रदेश,

वेबसाइट: www.avrofurniture.com, ईमेल: info@avrofurniture.com, फोन: 0120-4376091

30 जून, 2026 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए लेखापरीक्षित एकल और समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण

(रु लाखों में)

क्र.सं.	विवरण	एकल				समेकित			
		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष	
		30.06.2026 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31.03.2026 (लेखापरीक्षित)	30.06.2025 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31.03.2026 (लेखापरीक्षित)	30.06.2026 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31.03.2026 (लेखापरीक्षित)	30.06.2025 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31.03.2026 (लेखापरीक्षित)
1	परिचालनों से कुल आय	2,349.75	2,403.34	2,166.81	9,099.23	2534.28	2715.56	2166.81	9463.74
2	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर, विशिष्ट एवं अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	75.25	115.71	143.46	545.40	76.45	157.97	143.10	623.95
3	कर से पूर्व अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (विशिष्ट एवं अथवा असाधारण मदों से बाद)	75.25	115.71	143.46	545.40	76.45	157.97	143.10	623.95
4	कर से बाद अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (विशिष्ट एवं अथवा असाधारण मदों से बाद)	68.72	86.34	105.46	420.71	69.32	98.13	105.19	459.73
5	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु) (कर के बाद) लाभ एवं अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद से शामिल)	67.82	75.63	106.98	409.06	68.26	87.42	106.71	448.08
6	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	1,341.71	1,331.11	1,331.11	1,331.11	1341.71	1331.11	1331.11	1331.11
7	आरक्षित निधि (पुनर्मूल्यांकन आरक्षित निधि को छोड़कर) जैसा कि पिछले वर्ष की तुलना पत्र में दर्शाया गया है	-	-	-	6961.69	-	-	-	7000.71
8	आय प्रति शेयर (रु 10/- प्रति का) (जारी तथा बंद प्रचालनों के लिए)								
	क) मूल (रु):	0.05	0.06	0.08	0.32	0.05	0.07	0.08	0.35
	ख) तरल (रु):	0.05	0.06	0.07	0.30	0.05	0.07	0.07	0.32

टिप्पणी:

- उपरोक्त सेबी (लिस्टिंग दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 के नियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के साथ दायर तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक उद्धरण है। 30 जून, 2026 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए स्टैंडअलोन अन-ऑडिटेड वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक अंश है। इन वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज (BSE & MSEI) की वेबसाइट और कंपनी की वेबसाइट पर उपलब्ध है।
- उपरोक्त वित्तीय परिणामों की समीक्षा लेखा परीक्षा समिति द्वारा की गई और उसके बाद 14 अगस्त, 2026 को आयोजित निदेशक मंडल की बैठक में इसे अनुमोदित किया गया और रिकॉर्ड में लिया गया। कंपनी के वैधानिक लेखा परीक्षकों ने इन परिणामों की सीमित समीक्षा की है।
- वित्तीय परिणाम कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के तहत अधिसूचित भारतीय लेखा मानकों (Ind AS) के अनुसार तैयार किए गए हैं, जिसके बाद प्रासंगिक नियमों के साथ पढ़ा जाता है और सेबी (लिस्टिंग दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 (यथा संशोधित) के विनियम 33 और लागू सीमा तक अन्य मान्यता प्राप्त लेखांकन प्रथाओं और नीतियों के अनुसार तैयार किया गया है।
- इंडस्ट्रीज एस-108, “ऑपरेटिंग सेगमेंट” में दिए गए मार्गदर्शक सिद्धांतों के आधार पर, कंपनी की व्यावसायिक गतिविधि एक ही ऑपरेटिंग सेगमेंट के अंतर्गत आती है, अर्थात् प्लास्टिक उत्पादों का निर्माण और प्लास्टिक उत्पादों, प्लास्टिक ग्रेन्यूल्स, प्लाएलडीपीई और प्लास्टिक के स्क्रेण का व्यापार है।
- 30 जून, 2026 को, कंपनी की पूर्ण स्वाधिन वाली सहायक कंपनी के रूप में एवरो रीसाइक्लिंग लिमिटेड है। उपरोक्त सहायक कंपनी के अलावा, 30 जून, 2026 को कंपनी की कोई अन्य सहायक कंपनी, संयुक्त उद्यम या सहयोगी कंपनी नहीं थी।



स्थान : गाजियाबाद
दिनांक : 14 अगस्त, 2026

एव्रो इंडिया लिमिटेड के लिए
हस्ता./-

सहिल अग्रवाल
(प्रबंध निदेशक)

डीआईएन : 02515025

DSJ KEEP LEARNING LIMITED

(Formerly known as DSJ Communications Limited)

CIN : L80100MH1989PLC054329

Regd. Office: 419-A, Arun Chambers, 4th Floor, Tardeo, Mumbai-400034

Tel: 8976958625 Email id: compliance@dsjkeeplearning.com, Website:dsjkeeplearning.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended

30th June, 2026

Rs. in Lakhs (except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	FOR QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	FOR QUARTER ENDED 31.03.2026 (Audited)	FOR QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	FOR YEAR ENDED 31.03.2026 (Audited)
1	Total income from operation	211.25	149.94	270.91	789.00
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	13.23	(112.18)	39.79	(123.54)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after (Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13.23	(112.18)	39.79	(123.54)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10.36	(75.98)	30.03	(96.70)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	10.36	(75.99)	30.03	(96.71)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Re. 1/- each)	1,557.12	1,557.12	1,557.12	1,557.12
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	-	(842.41)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/-each) (for continuing and discontinued Operations)-				
	Basic:	0.01	(0.05)	0.02	(0.06)
	Diluted:	0.01	(0.05)	0.02	(0.06)

Note:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Friday, 14th August, 2026. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the website of the Company i.e. dsjkeeplearning.com and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Ltd. (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited. (www.nseindia.com). The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR Code Provided below:

For DSJ Keep Learning Limited

Sd/-

Pranav Padode

Managing Director & CEO

(DIN:08658387)

Place : Mumbai

Date: 14.08.2026

RUPAREL FOOD PRODUCTS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Mehta Housing Finance Limited)

Regd. Off: Plot No. 1A, Revenue Survey No 203, Savarkunda Road, Tavea, Mahuva Bhavnagar, Gujarat - 364290

CIN: L15100GJ1993PLC020699 M: 98989 08652

Email: mehtahousingfinance@gmail.com Website: www.mehtahousing.com

Extract of Un-Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2026 (Un-audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Un-audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2026 (Audited- FY 25-26)
1.	Total Income from Operations	18.70	21.93	0	342.67
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7.94)	(6.32)	(7.57)	(16.11)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7.94)	(6.32)	(7.57)	(16.11)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7.94)	(6.32)	(7.57)	(16.11)
5.	Share of Profit / (Loss) of Investment in an associate accounted for using equity method	32.10	39.52	6.66	85.31
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	24.16	33.20	(0.91)	69.20
7.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (No of Shares) (Face Value: Rs. 10/- each)	30.82	30.82	30.82	30.82
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	1) Basic:	0.78	1.08	(0.03)	2.25
	2) Diluted:	0.78	1.08	(0.03)	2.25

Note:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

2. The said Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on August 14, 2026, along with the report thereon.

3. The said results along with the Report of the Statutory Auditors are available on BSE Limited ('BSE') website (URL:www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.ruparelfoods.com).

4. Previous years' Quarters figures have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable.

For Ruparel Food Products Limited

(F.K.A. Mehta Housing Finance Limited)

Sd/-

Pankaj Ruparel

Chairman and Director

DIN: 00077676

Date: 14-08-2026

Place: Mahuva

BIL VYAPAR LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN AS BINANI INDUSTRIES LIMITED)

Registered Office: 37/2, Chinar Park, New Town Rajarhat Main Road, PO Hatlari, Kolkata - 700 457, India

Corporate Office: Mercantile Chambers, 12 J.N. Heredia Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400 001.

CIN No. L24117WB1962PLC025584

Statement of Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2026

(Rs. in Lakhs)

	Quarter Ended 30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)
1	Income from Operations			
	Revenue from Operations	-	-	-
	Other Income	15.67	150.99	0.03
	Total Income	15.67	150.99	0.03
2	Expenses			
	(a) Employee Benefits Expenses	1.00	0.00	5.13
	(b) Other Expenses	37.61	10.18	64.59
	Total Expenses	38.61	10.18	69.72
3	Profit / (Loss) for the period before exceptional item and /or extraordinary items and tax (1-2)	(22.94)	140.81	(69.69)
4	Exceptional items Income/ (expense)	(1.50)	-	-
5	Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (3 - 4)	(24.44)	140.81	(69.69)
6	Tax Expenses	-	-	-
7	Net Profit / (Loss) for the quarter/year (5 - 6)	(24.44)	140.81	(69.69)
8	Other Comprehensive Income			
9	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax) (7 + 8)	(24.44)	140.81	(69.69)
10	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share Rs.10 each)	3,138.49	3,138.49	3,138.49
11	Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve// Business Reorganization Reserve)	(21,790.61)	(21,766.17)	(21,832.51)
12	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)			
	(a) Basic	(0.08)	0.45	(0.22)
	(b) Diluted	(0.08)	0.45	(0.22)

Note:

The Above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Result filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the unaudited Financial Result are available on the stock exchange website at www.bseindia.com, https://www.nseindia.com/, https://www.cse-india.com/and on the company's website at https://binaniindustries.com/

By order of the Resolution Professional

For BIL VYAPAR LIMITED (Formerly known as BINANI INDUSTRIES LIMITED)

Rajesh Kumar Bagri

Erstwhile Non-Executive Director

DIN: 00191709

Rachana Jhunjhunwala

Resolution Professional

IBBI No: IBBI/PA-001/P 00389/2017-18/10707

Place: Mumbai

Date: 14 August 2026

PW

PHYSICSWALLAH LIMITED

Registered Office: Plot No. B-8, Tower A, 101-119, Noida One, Sector-62, Gautam Buddha Nagar, Dadri, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201309, India, Tel.: +91 9289926531, E-mail: investorsrelation@pw.live, Website: www.pw.live, Corporate Identity Number: L80900UP2020PLC129223

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED)

FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

The Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026 ("Financial Results"), as reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee, were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 14, 2026.

The Financial Results, along with the Limited Review Report, are available on the Company's website at www.pw.live and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges, viz. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited, at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com, respectively.

The Financial Results can also be accessed by scanning the QR code.

By the order of the Board of Directors

For Physicswallah Limited

Alakh Pandey

Whole-Time Director and CEO

DIN: 08755719

Date: August 14, 2026

Place: Noida

Note: The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

JUPITER WAGONS LIMITED

[CIN: L28100MP1979PLC049375]

Regd. office : 48, Vandana Vihar, Narmada Road, Gorakhpur, Jabalpur- 482001 (M.P.) India

Email: cs@jupiterwagons.com, Phone - 0761-2661336,

Website: www.jupiterwagons.com

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2026

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended	Preceding Quarter ended	Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Preceding Quarter ended	Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year	Year Ended
		30-Jun-26	31-Mar-26	30-Jun-25	31-Mar-26	30-Jun-26	31-Mar-26	30-Jun-25	31-Mar-26
		Unaudited	Unaudited (Refer note)	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited (Refer note)	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	61,868.85	64,511.82	41,085.10	2,53,914.83	67,073.54	78,015.07	45,934.28	2,91,570.31
2	Total Income	62,697.53	65,364.77	42,477.23	2,57,731.46	67,988.09	78,945.41	47,622.21	2,96,136.49
3	Net Profit for the period (before tax)	5,143.44	5,411.87	4,279.46	24,597.76	3,867.64	4,633.88	4,395.00	24,500.02
4	Net Profit for the period (after tax)	3,803.06	3,861.07	3,285.50	18,250.32	2,618.50	2,720.57	3,107.21	16,595.83
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,787.91	3,825.16	3,245.11	18,189.75	2,774.89	2,220.85	3,064.28	16,053.33
6	Equity Share Capital	42,737.04	42,737.04	42,449.80	42,737.04	42,737.04	42,737.04	42,449.80	42,737.04
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)								
	1. Basic:	0.89	0.90	0.77	4.29	0.66	0.67	0.77	4.02
	2. Diluted:	0.89	0.90	0.77	4.29	0.66	0.67	0.77	4.02

Note:

The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2026 represent the balance between audited figures in respect of the full financial years and those published till the third quarter of financial year, which were subjected to a limited review by the statutory auditor.

The above is an extract from the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2026 is available on the Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.jupiterwagons.com) and the same can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response Code (QR Code) provided below.

For and on Behalf of the Board

Sd/-

Vivek Lohia

Managing Director

DIN- 00574035

Place - Kolkata

Date - 14.08.2026

AVRO INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L25200UP1996PLC101013

Add: A-7/36-39, South of G.T Road Industrial Area, Electrosteel Casting Compound, Ghaziabad-201009, Uttar Pradesh

Website: www.avrofurniture.com, Email: info@avrofurniture.com, Tel: 0120-4376091

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS

FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026

(₹ in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026	30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	2,349.75	2,403.34	2,166.81	9,099.23	2534.28	2715.56	2166.81	9463.74
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	75.25	115.71	143.46	545.40	76.45	157.97	143.10	623.95
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	75.25	115.71	143.46	545.40	76.45	157.97	143.10	623.95
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	68.72	86.34	105.46	420.71	69.32	98.13	105.19	459.73
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	67.82	75.63	106.98	409.06	68.26	87.42	106.71	448.08
6	Equity Share Capital	1,341.71	1,331.11	1,331.11	1,331.11	1341.71	1331.11	1331.11	1331.11
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year.	-	-	-	6961.69	-	-	-	7000.71
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	Basic (in Rs.)	0.05	0.06	0.08	0.32	0.05	0.07	0.08	0.35
	Diluted (in Rs.)	0.05	0.06	0.07	0.30	0.05	0.07	0.07	0.32

Notes:

(1) The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg. 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 are available on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website at https://avrofurniture.com/pdf1/Financial%20Results_June%202026.pdf. The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

(2) The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 14, 2026. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted limited review on these results.

(3) The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereafter and in terms of regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

(4) Based on guiding principles given in Ind AS-108 "Operating segments", the Company's business activity falls within a single operating segment i.e. manufacturing of plastic products and trading of plastic products, plastic granules LDPE and scraps of plastics.

(5) As at June 30, 2026, the Company has Avro Recycling Limited as its wholly owned subsidiary. Apart from the aforesaid subsidiary, the Company did not have any other subsidiary, joint venture or associate company as at June 30, 2026.

For Avro India Limited

Sd/-

Sahil Aggarwal

(Managing Director)

DIN: 02515025

Place: Ghaziabad

Date: 14th August, 2026

epaper.financialexpress.com

HYDERABAD

DSJ KEEP LEARNING LIMITED

(Formerly known as DSJ Communications Limited)

CIN : L80100MH1989PLC054329

Regd. Office: 419-A, Arun Chambers, 4th Floor, Tardeo, Mumbai-400034

Tel: 8976958625 Email id: compliance@dsjkeeplearning.com, Website:dsjkeeplearning.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended

30th June, 2026

Rs. in Lakhs (except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	FOR QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	FOR QUARTER ENDED 31.03.2026 (Audited)	FOR QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	FOR YEAR ENDED 31.03.2026 (Audited)
1	Total income from operation	211.25	149.94	270.91	789.00
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	13.23	(112.18)	39.79	(123.54)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after (Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13.23	(112.18)	39.79	(123.54)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10.36	(75.98)	30.03	(96.70)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	10.36	(75.99)	30.03	(96.71)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Re. 1/- each)	1,557.12	1,557.12	1,557.12	1,557.12
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	-	(842.41)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/-each) (for continuing and discontinued Operations)-				
	Basic:	0.01	(0.05)	0.02	(0.06)
	Diluted:	0.01	(0.05)	0.02	(0.06)

Note:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Friday, 14th August, 2026. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the website of the Company i.e. dsjkeeplearning.com and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Ltd. (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited. (www.nseindia.com). The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR Code Provided below:

For DSJ Keep Learning Limited

Sd/-

Pranav Padode

Managing Director & CEO

(DIN:08658387)

Place : Mumbai

Date: 14.08.2026

RUPAREL FOOD PRODUCTS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Mehta Housing Finance Limited)

Regd. Off: Plot No. 1A, Revenue Survey No 203, Savarkunda Road, Tavea, Mahuva Bhavnagar, Gujarat - 364290

CIN: L15100GJ1993PLC020699 M: 98989 08652

Email: mehtahousingfinance@gmail.com Website: www.mehtahousing.com

Extract of Un-Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2026 (Un-audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Un-audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2026 (Audited- FY 25-26)
1.	Total Income from Operations	18.70	21.93	0	342.67
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7.94)	(6.32)	(7.57)	(16.11)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7.94)	(6.32)	(7.57)	(16.11)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7.94)	(6.32)	(7.57)	(16.11)
5.	Share of Profit / (Loss) of Investment in an associate accounted for using equity method	32.10	39.52	6.66	85.31
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	24.16	33.20	(0.91)	69.20
7.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (No of Shares) (Face Value: Rs. 10/- each)	30.82	30.82	30.82	30.82
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	1) Basic:	0.78	1.08	(0.03)	2.25
	2) Diluted:	0.78	1.08	(0.03)	2.25

Note:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

2. The said Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on August 14, 2026, along with the report thereon.

3. The said results along with the Report of the Statutory Auditors are available on BSE Limited ('BSE') website (URL:www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.ruparelfoods.com).

4. Previous years' Quarters figures have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable.

For Ruparel Food Products Limited

(F.K.A. Mehta Housing Finance Limited)

Sd/-

Pankaj Ruparel

Chairman and Director

DIN: 00077676

Date: 14-08-2026

Place: Mahuva

BIL VYAPAR LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN AS BINANI INDUSTRIES LIMITED)

Registered Office: 37/2, Chinar Park, New Town Rajarhat Main Road, PO Hatlari, Kolkata - 700 457, India

Corporate Office: Mercantile Chambers, 12 J.N. Heredia Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400 001.

CIN No. L24117WB1962PLC025584

Statement of Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2026

	Quarter Ended 30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)
1 Income from Operations				
Revenue from Operations	-	-	-	-
Other Income	15.67	150.99	0.03	173.69
Total Income	15.67	150.99	0.03	173.69
2 Expenses				
(a) Employee Benefits Expenses	1.00	0.00	5.13	12.10
(b) Other Expenses	37.61	10.18	64.59	164.93
Total Expenses	38.61	10.18	69.72	177.03
3 Profit / (Loss) for the period before exceptional item and /or extraordinary items and tax (1-2)	(22.94)	140.81	(69.69)	(3.34)
4 Exceptional items income/ (expense)	(1.50)	-	-	-
5 Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (3 - 4)	(24.44)	140.81	(69.69)	(3.34)
6 Tax Expenses	-	-	-	-
7 Net Profit / (Loss) for the quarter/year (5 - 6)	(24.44)	140.81	(69.69)	(3.34)
8 Other Comprehensive Income				
9 Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax) (7 + 8)	(24.44)	140.81	(69.69)	(3.34)
10 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share Rs.10 each)	3,138.49	3,138.49	3,138.49	3,138.49
11 Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve// Business Reorganization Reserve)	(21,790.61)	(21,766.17)	(21,832.51)	(21,766.17)
12 Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)				
(a) Basic	(0.08)	0.45	(0.22)	(0.01)
(b) Diluted	(0.08)	0.45	(0.22)	(0.01)

Note:

The Above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Result filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the unaudited Financial Result are available on the stock exchange website at www.bseindia.com, https://www.nseindia.com/, https://www.cse-india.com/and on the company's website at https://binaniindustries.com/

By order of the Resolution Professional

For BIL VYAPAR LIMITED (Formerly known as BINANI INDUSTRIES LIMITED)

Rajesh Kumar Bagri

Erstwhile Non-Executive Director

DIN: 00191709

Rachana Jhunjhunwala

Resolution Professional

IBBI No: IBBI/PA-001/P 00389/2017-18/10707

Place: Mumbai

Date: 1 August 14, 2026

PW

PHYSICSWALLAH LIMITED

Registered Office: Plot No. B-8, Tower A, 101-119, Noida One, Sector-62, Gautam Buddha Nagar, Dadri, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201309, India, Tel.: +91 9289926531, E-mail: investorsrelation@pw.live, Website: www.pw.live, Corporate Identity Number: L80900UP2020PLC129223

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED)

FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

The Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026 ("Financial Results"), as reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee, were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 14, 2026.

The Financial Results, along with the Limited Review Report, are available on the Company's website at www.pw.live and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges, viz. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited, at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com, respectively.

The Financial Results can also be accessed by scanning the QR code.

By the order of the Board of Directors

For Physicswallah Limited

Alakh Pandey

Whole-Time Director and CEO

DIN: 08755719

Date: August 14, 2026

Place: Noida

Note: The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

JUPITER

ENGINEERING THE FUTURE

JUPITER WAGONS LIMITED

[CIN: L28100MP1979PLC049375]

Regd. office : 48, Vandana Vihar, Narmada Road, Gorakhpur, Jabalpur- 482001 (M.P.) India

Email: cs@jupiterwagons.com, Phone - 0761-2661336,

Website: www.jupiterwagons.com

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2026

Rs. In Lakhs

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended	Preceding Quarter ended	Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Preceding Quarter ended	Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year	Year Ended
		30-Jun-26	31-Mar-26	30-Jun-25	31-Mar-26	30-Jun-26	31-Mar-26	30-Jun-25	31-Mar-26
		Unaudited	Unaudited (Refer note)	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited (Refer note)	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	61,868.85	64,511.82	41,085.10	2,53,914.83	67,073.54	78,015.07	45,934.28	2,91,570.31
2	Total Income	62,697.53	65,364.77	42,477.23	2,57,731.46	67,988.09	78,945.41	47,622.21	2,96,136.49
3	Net Profit for the period (before tax)	5,143.44	5,411.87	4,279.46	24,597.76	3,867.64	4,633.88	4,395.00	24,500.02
4	Net Profit for the period (after tax)	3,803.06	3,861.07	3,285.50	18,250.32	2,618.50	2,720.57	3,107.21	16,595.83
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,787.91	3,825.16	3,245.11	18,189.75	2,774.89	2,220.85	3,064.28	16,053.33
6	Equity Share Capital	42,737.04	42,737.04	42,449.80	42,737.04	42,737.04	42,737.04	42,449.80	42,737.04
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)								
	1. Basic:	0.89	0.90	0.77	4.29	0.66	0.67	0.77	4.02
	2. Diluted:	0.89	0.90	0.77	4.29	0.66	0.67	0.77	4.02

Note:

The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2026 represent the balance between audited figures in respect of the full financial years and those published till the third quarter of financial year, which were subjected to a limited review by the statutory auditor.

The above is an extract from the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2026 is available on the Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.jupiterwagons.com) and the same can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response Code (QR Code) provided below.

For and on Behalf of the Board

Sd/-

Vivek Lohia

Managing Director

DIN- 00574035

Place - Kolkata

Date - 14.08.2026

AVRO INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L25200UP1996PLC101013

Add: A-7/36-39, South of G.T Road Industrial Area, Electrosteel Casting Compound, Ghaziabad-201009, Uttar Pradesh

Website: www.avrofurniture.com, Email: info@avrofurniture.com, Tel: 0120-4376091

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS

FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026

(₹ in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026	30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	2,349.75	2,403.34	2,166.81	9,099.23	2534.28	2715.56	2166.81	9463.74
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	75.25	115.71	143.46	545.40	76.45	157.97	143.10	623.95
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	75.25	115.71	143.46	545.40	76.45	157.97	143.10	623.95
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	68.72	86.34	105.46	420.71	69.32	98.13	105.19	459.73
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	67.82	75.63	106.98	409.06	68.26	87.42	106.71	448.08
6	Equity Share Capital	1,341.71	1,331.11	1,331.11	1,331.11	1341.71	1331.11	1331.11	1331.11
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year.	-	-	-	6961.69	-	-	-	7000.71
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	Basic (in Rs.)	0.05	0.06	0.08	0.32	0.05	0.07	0.08	0.35
	Diluted (in Rs.)	0.05	0.06	0.07	0.30	0.05	0.07	0.07	0.32

Notes:

(1) The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg. 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 are available on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website at https://avrofurniture.com/pdf1/Financial%20Results_June%202026.pdf . The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

(2) The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 14, 2026. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted limited review on these results.

(3) The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereafter and in terms of regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

(4) Based on guiding principles given in Ind AS-108 "Operating segments", the Company's business activity falls within a single operating segment i.e. manufacturing of plastic products and trading of plastic products, plastic granules LDPE and scraps of plastics.

(5) As at June 30, 2026, the Company has Avro Recycling Limited as its wholly owned subsidiary. Apart from the aforesaid subsidiary, the Company did not have any other subsidiary, joint venture or associate company as at June 30, 2026.

For Avro India Limited

Sd/-

Sahil Aggarwal

(Managing Director)

DIN: 02515025

Place: Ghaziabad

Date: 14th August, 2026

epaper.financialexpress.com

CHENNAI / KOCHI

ORIENT BEVERAGES LIMITED

(Corporate Identification No: L15520WB1960PLC024710)

Regd. Office: "Aelpe Court", 3rd Floor, 225C, A. J. C. Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 020, W.B.

Phone: (033) 2281 7001, E-mail: cs@obol.org.in, Website: www.obl.org.in

NOTICE

ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING TO BE HELD THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING(VC)/ OTHER AUDIO-VISUAL MEANS(OAVM)

Notice is hereby given that the 65th Annual General Meeting(AGM) of the members of the Orient Beverages Ltd. is scheduled to be held on **Tuesday, the 29th September, 2026 at 11.00 A.M. (IST)** through **Video Conferencing ("VC")/Other Audio-Visual Means ("OAVM")** in compliance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013("the Act") read with rules made thereunder and the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations") read with Circular No. 3/2025 dated September 22, 2025, and other circulars dated April 8, 2020, April 13, 2020, May 5, 2020, September 25, 2023 and September 18, 2024, and all other applicable Circulars ("MCA Circulars") issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs have permitted the holding of AGM through VC/OAVM, without the physical presence of the members at a common venue. Hence, members can attend and participate in the AGM through VC/OAVM facility only.

In compliance with the above circulars, soft copies of the Notice of AGM and Annual Report for the FY 2025-26 will be sent to all those Shareholders, whose email addresses are registered with the Company or with their respective Depository Participants. The said Notice and Annual Report will also be made available on the Company's website at www.obl.org.in and Stock Exchange's websites of BSE Ltd. at www.bseindia.com and The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd. at www.cse-india.com respectively and also available on the website of Central Depository Services (India) Limited (Remote E-voting Agent) at www.evotingindia.com.

Shareholders holding shares in physical/demat mode are requested to register/update their email address/Mobile number with the Company/Depository Participant in order to obtain said Notice and Annual Report and/or login details for joining the AGM through VC/OAVM facility including e-voting at AGM.

Shareholders will have an opportunity to cast their vote remotely or during the AGM on the business as set forth in the Notice of AGM through electronic voting system. The manner of voting remotely or during the AGM for shareholders and other necessary details will be provided in the Notice of AGM and can be obtained/avail from Company's website at www.obl.org.in.

Pursuant to applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and SEBI Listing Regulations, the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain close from **23.09.2026 to 29.09.2026 (both days inclusive)** for the purpose of AGM.

Shareholders may please be noted that in terms of aforementioned circulars, the Company will not send physical copies of Notice of AGM and Annual Report to the Shareholders of the Company.

The above information is being issued for the information and benefit of all the members of the Company in compliance with the applicable circulars issued by MCA and the SEBI.

All grievances connected with the facility for voting by electronic means may be addressed to Mr. Rakesh Dalvi, AVP, Central Depository Services (India) Limited, A Wing, 25th Floor, Marathon Futurex, Mafatlal Mill Compounds, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (East), Mumbai- 400 013 or send an email to helpdesk.evoting@cdisindia.com or call toll free no. 1800 21 09911.

For Orient Beverages Ltd.

Sd/-

Jiyut Prasad

Company Secretary (A28758)

Place: Kolkata

Date : 14.08.2026

ABHA PROPERTY PROJECT LIMITED

CIN : L51909WB2001PLC093941

Regd. Office : 29, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, 4th Floor, Room No. 407, Kolkata - 700 013

Phone : 3533 7200, Email : abhaproperty@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2026

(Rs in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30.06.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026	30.06.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations (net)	1.97	2.14	12.43	47.83	57.45	297.04
Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary activities (before tax and Exceptional items)	(0.08)	(2.25)	4.31	45.54	52.80	286.79
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary items)	(0.08)	(2.25)	4.31	45.54	52.80	1,032.89
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(0.08)	(2.25)	3.62	38.20	50.97	991.57
Total Comprehensive Income	(0.08)	(2.25)	3.62	38.20	50.97	2,423.99
Equity Share Capital (Face Value - Rs.10/- each)	1,140.00	190.00	1,140.00	1,140.00	190.00	1,140.00
Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			6,753.32			20,658.50
Earning Per Share of Rs. 10/- each (EPS) (not annualised) (in Rs.)						
a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items	(0.00)	(0.02)	0.03	0.34	0.45	8.70
b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items	(0.00)	(0.02)	0.03	0.34	0.45	8.70

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statements of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 30th June 2026 filed with the Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd. under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with other relevant rules issued thereunder. The full format of the Statements of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated quarterly and year ended Financial Results have been submitted to the Calcutta Stock Exchange.
2) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & subsequently approved & taken on record by the Board of Directors of the company at their meeting held on 14th August 2026. The limited review of these results has been done by the Statutory Auditors of the Company - M/s Rajgaria & Associates
3. Figures for the previous period have been regrouped and reclassified to conform to the classification of current period wherever necessary.

For ABHA PROPERTY PROJECT LIMITED

Sd/-

Amit Agarwalla

Managing Director

Place : Kolkata

Date : 14th August, 2026

Aayush

WELLNESS LIMITED

Aayush Wellness Limited

CIN: L01122MH1984PLC463364

Regd. Office: B402, Takshashila, Samant Estate, Goregaon East, Mumbai - 400063.

Contact No: +91 8448693031 Email: cs@aayushwellness.com Website: www.aayushwellness.com

Extracts of the Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30.06.2026

(Amount in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	3 months ended 30.06.2026	Previous Year ended 31.03.2026	Corresponding 3 months ended in the Previous Year 30.06.2025	3 months ended 30.06.2026	Previous Year ended 31.03.2026	Corresponding 3 months ended in the Previous Year 30.06.2025
	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited
Total income	2471.91	15806.10	2328.37	3376.15	15809.17	2328.37
Net Profit/(Loss) for a period (before tax and exceptional items)	119.94	444.19	115.67	141.62	440.35	115.55
Net Profit/(Loss) for a period before tax (after exceptional items)	119.94	444.19	115.67	141.62	440.35	115.55
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	119.94	401.88	115.67	141.62	398.04	115.55
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	119.94	401.88	115.67	141.62	398.04	115.55
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Share of Re. 1/- each)	486.72	486.72	486.72	486.72	486.72	486.72
Earnings per equity share						
Basic:	0.25	0.83	0.24	0.29	0.82	0.24
Diluted:	0.25	0.83	0.24	0.29	0.82	0.24

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 is available on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on Company's website www.aayushwellness.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below

For Aayush Wellness Limited

Sd/-

Naveenakumar Kunjaru

Managing Director

DIN: 07087891

Place: Mumbai

Date : August 13, 2026

ntc industries limited

CIN : L70109WB1991PLC053562

Regd. Office: 149, B.T. Road, Kamarhati, Kolkata - 700058

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026

(Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	
	30.06.26	31.03.26	30.06.25	31.03.26	30.06.26	31.03.26	30.06.25	31.03.26
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from operations (net)	2613.12	3098.82	3011.32	11435.93	2979.09	3474.28	3339.41	12826.72
Net Profit/loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extra-ordinary items)	608.94	548.10	637.55	1950.31	811.57	743.22	756.49	2,562.38
Net Profit/loss for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	608.94	414.44	637.55	1950.31	811.57	743.22	756.49	2,562.38
Net Profit/loss for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	444.24	414.44	463.50	1448.61	612.09	571.28	566.84	1956.32
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(715.92)	(3101.71)	1032.10	(536.36)	(548.07)	(2944.86)	1135.43	(28.64)
Equity Share Capital	1451.90	1451.90	1451.90	1451.90	1451.90	1451.90	1451.90	1451.90
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year Earnings Per Equity Share (par value of Rs. 10 each)	-	-	-	15189.00	-	-	-	19537.60
Basic:	3.06	2.85	3.19	9.98	4.22	3.93	3.90	13.47
Diluted:	3.06	2.85	3.19	9.98	4.22	3.93	3.90	13.47

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The said results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 14th August, 2026. The full format of the quarter ended Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange where the shares of the Company are listed (www.bseindia.com/www.cse-india.com) and on the Company's website i.e., www.ntcind.com.

For and on behalf of the Board

Sd/-

Avijit Saha

Managing Director

DIN: 10456050

Place: Kolkata

Date : 15.08.2026

VEDIKA CREDIT CAPITAL LIMITED

(CIN : U67120WB1995PLC069424)

Regd Office: C/O Mr. Subir Dhara, Village - Choto Khataliya, P.O. - Shiuli Telini Para, Dist. - 24 North Parganas, P.S. - Titagar, West Bengal - 700121

Tel: 9135001217, 18001236018 (Toll free), Website: www.teamvedika.com

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

(Amount in Rs. In lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended Jun 30, 2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended Mar 31, 2026 (Audited)	Quarter ended Jun 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2026 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	8,769.99	10,241.54	6367.71	32370.88
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1329.72	1081.24	1156.57	4279.94
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1329.72	1081.24	1156.57	4279.94
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1164.71	1007.82	877.47	3553.46
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1164.71	1007.82	877.47	3553.46
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	3709.52	3709.52	3709.52	3709.52
7	Security Premium Account	14867.60	14867.60	14867.60	14867.60
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	14253.41	13290.97	10743.52	9866.06
9	Net Worth	32830.53	31868.09	29320.64	31868.09
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	154962.19	148072.23	97438.38	148072.23
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
12	Debt Equity Ratio	4.72	4.65	3.32	4.65
13	Annualized Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic:	3.14	2.72	2.37	9.58
	2. Diluted:	3.14	2.72	2.37	9.58
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

* Figures for the quarter ended are not annualized.

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial statements filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
2. For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange i.e. NSE Limited and can be accessed on the websites of the BSE Limited www.bseindia.com and website of the company.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Vedika Credit Capital Limited

Sd/-

Vikram Jain

(Whole Time Director)

DIN: 00367570

Place : Ranchi

Date : 14 Aug 2026

For All Advertisement Booking

Call : 9836677433, 7003319424

PILANI INVESTMENT AND INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LIMITED

CIN - L24131WB1948PLC095302; Website: www.pilaniinvestment.com; Email: pilani@pilaniinvestment.com

Registered Office: Birla Building, 9/1, R.N. Mukherjee Road Kolkata-700 001 ; Tel.: 033 40823700/22200600

AN EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026

(Rs. in Lakhs except per share data)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	
	30-Jun-26	31-Mar-26	30-Jun-25	31-Mar-26	30-Jun-26	31-Mar-26	30-Jun-25	31-Mar-26
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Revenue from Operations	1,428.25	4,337.24	4,954.99	28,810.10	1,444.06	4,410.27	4,968.76	28,286.84
Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	(3,456.40)	169.80	600.29	9,705.16	(3,441.58)	215.14	611.67	9,086.76
Net Profit for the period (before Tax after Exceptional items)	(3,456.40)	169.80	600.29	9,705.16	(3,441.58)	215.14	611.67	9,086.76
Net Profit for the period (after Tax after Exceptional items)	(3,454.42)	81.20	432.28	7,185.76	(3,442.28)	114.49	441.42	6,537.04
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	224,575.19	(166,967.79)	97,069.97	(2,540.98)	225,521.59	(167,808.41)	96,030.77	(9,268.88)
Paid-Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each)	1,107.23	1,107.23	1,107.23	1,107.23	1,107.23	1,107.23	1,107.23	1,107.23
Other Equity				1,502,607.75				1,586,042.77
Earnings per Share of Rs. 10 each (not annualised)								
(a) Basic - (Rs.)	(31.20)	0.73	3.90	64.90	(42.68)	4.29	(3.63)	28.05
(b) Diluted - (Rs.)	(31.20)	0.73	3.90	64.90	(42.68)	4.29	(3.63)	28.05

Note :
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange(s) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges' websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.pilaniinvestment.com. The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Pilani Investment and Industries Corporation Limited

Sd/-

Devendra Kumar Mantri

Director

DIN: 00075664

Place : Kolkata

Date : August 14, 2026

AVRO INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L25200UP1996PLC101013

Addr: A-7/36-39, South of G.T Road Industrial Area, Electrosteel Casting Compound, Ghaziabad-201009, Uttar Pradesh

Website: www.avrofurniture.com, Email: info@avrofurniture.com, Tel: 0120-4376091

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026

(₹ in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026	30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	2,349.75	2,403.34	2,166.81	9,099.23	2534.28	2715.56	2166.81	9463.74
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	75.25	115.71	143.46	545.40	76.45	157.97	143.10	623.95
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	75.25	115.71	143.46	545.40	76.45	157.97	143.10	623.95
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	68.72	86.34	105.46	420.71	69.32	98.13	105.19	459.73
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	67.82	75.63	106.98	409.06	68.26	87.42	106.71	448.08
6	Equity Share Capital	1,341.71	1,331.11	1,331.11	1,331.11	1341.71	1331.11	1331.11	1331.11
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year.	-	-	-	6961.69	-	-	-	7000.71
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	Basic (in Rs.)	0.05	0.06	0.08	0.32	0.05	0.07	0.08	0.35
	Diluted (in Rs.)	0.05	0.06	0.07	0.30	0.05	0.07	0.07	0.32

Notes:
(1) The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg. 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 are available on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website at https://avrofurniture.com/pdf1/Financial%20Results_June%202026.pdf . The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.
(2) The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 14, 2026. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted limited review on these results.
(3) The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereafter and in terms of regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
(4) Based on guiding principles given in Ind AS-108 "Operating segments", the Company's business activity falls within a single operating segment i.e. manufacturing of plastic products and trading of plastic products, plastic granules LLDPE and scraps of plastics.
(5) As at June 30, 2026, the Company has Avro Recycling Limited as its wholly owned subsidiary. Apart from the aforesaid subsidiary, the Company did not have any other subsidiary, joint venture or associate company as at June 30, 2026.

For Avro India Limited

Sd/-

Sahil Aggarwal

(Managing Director)

DIN: 02515025

Place: Ghaziabad

Date: 14th August, 2026

Date: 15.08.2026, **Place:** Kanpur **Authorised Officer, HINDUJA HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED**

Special Instructions/Caution: Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. Neither Hinduja Housing Finance Limited nor its Service Provider shall be responsible for any lapses/failure (Internet failure, Power failure, etc.) on the part of the bidder in such cases. In order to ward off such contingent situation, bidders are requested to make all the necessary arrangements/alternatives such as back-up power supply and whatever else required so that they are able to circumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction successfully.

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

 State Bank of India RACPC- SECTOR -B, NEAR RAM RAM BANK CHAURAHA, ALIGANJ, LUCKNOW						E-AUCTION NOTICE	
DATE & TIME OF E-AUCTION : 02.09.2026, 11:00 AM to 02:00 PM WITH UNLIMITED EXTENSION OF 5 MINUTES EACH SALE OF MOVABLE ASSETS CHARGED TO THE BANK UNDER THE SECURITIZATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002/SOP NOTICE							
The Undersigned Authorised Officer of State Bank of India, RACPC, Lucknow, has taken over Possession of the following properties u/s 13(4) of the SARFAESI Act, SOP Notice. Public at large is informed that E-Auction (under SARFAESI Act, 2002) of the charged properties in the below mentioned cases for realisation of Bank's dues will be held on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS".							
Sl. No.	NAME & ADDRESS OF THE BORROWER / A/C NO., BRANCH	DESCRIPTION OF THE MOVABLE PROPERTIES MORTGAGED	Amount o/s [as per u/s 13(2)]/ SOP Notice	DATE OF DEMAND NOTICE u/s 13(2) /SOP Notice 1		RESERVED PRICE EARNEST MONEY (BID INCREASE AMOUNT)	
				POSSESSION NOTICE u/s 13(4) /SOP Notice 2			
1	BORROWER : Shri Mahendra Kumar Pandey, 555, KHA/ 016/ 3, Bhola Kheda, Manas Nagar, Lucknow-226023 A/C NO. : 36977700652 BRANCH : BEHTA SABOLI, LUCKNOW (08351)	Vehicle Regn. No.: UP32 HN 9018 Asset/Vehicle Make: TATA INDIGO ECS GLS 2017 ENGINE No.: 4755172CSP0443 CHASIS No.: MAT601636HPC10733	₹ 1,31,804.00 as on 17.02.2024 + Interest and other charges	17.02.2024	08.07.2025	₹ 60,000/- ₹ 6,000/- ₹ 5,000/-	
2	BORROWER : Shri Sandeep Kumar, Vill-Delaali Po-Laxmiganj Itaura Bujurg Rae Bareilly-229401 A/C NO. : 42708482829 BRANCH : JANAKPURAM (10342)	Vehicle Regn. No.: UP322 HN 3376 Asset/Vehicle Make: TATA TIGAO XT 1.2 RTN B56 2024 ENGINE No.: REVTRN19BVXK17861 CHASIS No.: MAT626005RKB12080	₹ 5,14,509.00 + Interest and other charges	—	—	₹ 3,75,000/- ₹ 37,500/- ₹ 5,000/-	
3	BORROWER : Ms. Ruchika Tripathi, 105/2 Yogendra Bihar Naubasta Khadenpur Kanpur 208001 A/C NO. : 43297673240 BRANCH : ASHOK MARG LUCKNOW (03347)	Vehicle Regn. No.: UP32 PV 7136 Asset/Vehicle Make: MARUTI SUZUKI VITARA BREZZA SMART HYBRID ZXI+ ENGINE No.: K15CN7485064 CHASIS No.: MA3RYHLISRG447994	₹ 10,33,624.00 as on 08.05.2026 + Interest and other charges	08.05.2026	28.06.2026	₹ 8,50,000/- ₹ 85,000/- ₹ 5,000/-	
4	BORROWER : Shri Amit Jaiswal, 12 Kaitha Road 5 V Computer Academy, Adhupur Sun View Colony, Kamlabad Barhauli, Lucknow A/C NO. : 42244390023 BRANCH : AWADH NAWAB BANKING LOUNGE-PBB Aliganj (04428)	Vehicle Regn. No.: UP322 NX 2830 Asset/Vehicle Make: TATA NEXON XM ENGINE No.: REVTRN21GWXK85430 CHASIS No.: MAT627018PLG86656	₹ 6,53,572.39 as on 22.05.2026 + Interest and other charges	22.05.2026	25.06.2026	₹ 4,80,000/- ₹ 48,000/- ₹ 5,000/-	

AVRO INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L25200UP1996PLC101013
Add: A-7/36-39, South of G.T Road Industrial Area,
 Electrosteel Casting Compound, Ghaziabad-201009, Uttar Pradesh
Website: www.avrofurniture.com, **Email:** info@avrofurniture.com, **Tel:** 0120-4376091

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026**

(₹ in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026	30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	2,349.75	2,403.34	2,166.81	9,099.23	2534.28	2715.56	2166.81	9463.74
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	75.25	115.71	143.46	545.40	76.45	157.97	143.10	623.95
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	75.25	115.71	143.46	545.40	76.45	157.97	143.10	623.95
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	68.72	86.34	105.46	420.71	69.32	98.13	105.19	459.73
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	67.82	75.63	106.98	409.06	68.26	87.42	106.71	448.08
6	Equity Share Capital	1,341.71	1,331.11	1,331.11	1,331.11	1341.71	1331.11	1331.11	1331.11
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year.	-	-	-	6961.69	-	-	-	7000.71
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	Basic (in Rs.)	0.05	0.06	0.08	0.32	0.05	0.07	0.08	0.35
	Diluted (in Rs.)	0.05	0.06	0.07	0.30	0.05	0.07	0.07	0.32

Notes:

- (1) The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg. 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 are available on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website at https://avrofurniture.com/pdf/Financial%20Results_June%202026.pdf. The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.
- (2) The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 14, 2026. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted limited review on these results.
- (3) The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereafter and in terms of regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- (4) Based on guiding principles given in Ind AS-108 "Operating segments", the Company's business activity falls within a single operating segment i.e. manufacturing of plastic products and trading of plastic products, plastic granuels LLDPE and scraps of plastics.
- (5) As at June 30, 2026, the Company has Avro Recycling Limited as its wholly owned subsidiary. Apart from the aforesaid subsidiary, the Company did not have any other subsidiary, joint venture or associate company as at June 30, 2026.



Place: Ghaziabad
Date: 14th August, 2026

For Avro India Limited
Sd/-
Sahil Aggarwal
(Managing Director)
DIN: 02515025

UPDATE (WR)
WR To Undertake A Jumbo Block Between Borivali And Bhayandar Stations
According to a press release issued by Chief Public Relations Officer, Western Railway, Shri Vineet Abhishek, a 4 hour Jumbo Block will be undertaken on the Up and Down Slow lines from 00:30 hrs to 04:30 on 15th/16th August, 2026. During the block period, all UP Slow line trains will be operated on the UP Fast line from Virar/Vasai Road to Borivali/Goregaon. Similarly, all Virar-bound DOWN Slow line trains will be operated on the DOWN Fast line from Goregaon to Vasai Road/Virar. Due to this block, some suburban services will remain cancelled during the block period. The detailed list of cancelled suburban services will be available at all stations on suburban sections. There Will Be No Block In The Daytime On Sunday, 16th August, 2026. Passengers are requested to take note of the above arrangements.

UPDATE (CR)
General Manager, Central Railway conferred Special Safety Award to 11 employees
Shri Rajeev Shrivastava, General Manager, Central Railway conferred 11 employees of Mumbai Division with Special Safety Award and felicitated 12 Central Railway employees with Safety Award at a function on 11.08.2026. These Special Safety Awards were presented in appreciation of the presence of mind and timely alerts of landslides due to heavy rain at various locations on the Karjat-Lonavala Ghat Section on 06.07.2026 and the excellent work during the subsequent restoration. The Safety Awards were presented in recognition of the employee's alertness, devotion to duty and timely action in ensuring safe train operations. The award consisted of a medal, commendation certificate, citation of exemplary safety work and a cash prize. The General Manager congratulated the awardees for their exemplary devotion to duty and alertness, and expressed confidence that their actions would inspire other railway employees to remain vigilant and committed towards ensuring passenger safety and protection of railway assets.

UPDATE (Consul General of Russian Federation)
Office of the Honorary Consul of the Russian Federation inaugurated in Goa
A new dedicated Office of the Honorary Consul of the Russian Federation in Goa as inaugurated on 10th August 2026 by His Excellency Mr. Ivan Fetisov, Consul General of the Russian Federation who is based in Mumbai and the Honorary Consul of the Russian Federation in Goa, Mr. Varun Albuquerque Based at the Alcon Chambers, 1st Floor,D.B. Marg, Panaji, Goa, the Consulate General of Russia in Mumbai is also, at the venue, exhibiting for a week, Moscow- beyond the headlines, an exhibition. Speaking on the inaugural, Mr Albuquerque said: this week long exhibition showcases Russia and Moscow. "Moscow is a great place for tourism, culture and business, Indians travel a lot and there are a lot of facilities for them including special restaurants,"said Mr Fetisov.
He added: a lot of Russians love Goa with a dedicated office here it will help us prepare for the coming tourist season. It is important that our citizens feel comfortable and this office will give them that comfort. We need the help of the Goa Government and the police to tide over unfortunate situations, he added. Mr Albuquerque who has been the Honorary Consul of the Russian Federation in Goa since March 2025 said, " Today is an auspicious day as we open, for the first time, an office dedicated to Russian citizens based in Goa. It is set up to dedicatedly look after tourist and citizens here comfortably as well as promote trade between India and Russia and strengthen the bond of the two nations."



UPDATE (CR)
CR recovers Rs.121.32 crores as penalty from 15.46 lakh ticketless offenders
Central Railway, in its commitment to ensure safe, smooth and dignified travel, has intensified action against unauthorised and ticketless travel across its network. The increase in minimum penalty coupled with intensified ticket checking drives has yielded significant results during the FY 2026-27 (upto July 2026). During the period April to July 2026, Central Railway's dedicated ticket checking teams apprehended 15.46 lakh passengers travelling without ticket, with improper or invalid travel authority, and realised a record penalty amount of Rs.121.31 crores. This is against 14.42 lakh cases and penalty of Rs.86.73 crores registered during the corresponding period last year, indicating an increase of more than 7% in the number of cases and an increase of almost 40% in earnings. During the month of July 2026*, Central Railway ticket checking teams apprehended 2.60 lakh passengers travelling without ticket/valid ticket as against 3.08 lakh in July 2025. A sum of Rs.20.10 crores was realised as penalty in July 2026 as against Rs.16.00 crores in July 2025, indicating an increase of more than 25%. In a major step to deter passengers from travelling without valid tickets and to ensure greater compliance with ticketing rules, the Ministry of Railways enhanced the minimum penalty for ticketless travel from Rs.250/- to Rs.500/-



UPDATE (IRCTC)
IRCTC Announces 'Puri – Gangasagar – Baidyanath Dham Yatra' Bharat Gaurav Tourist Train
Indian Railway Catering and Tourism Corporation (IRCTC), a Navratna Public Sector Enterprise under the Ministry of Railways, has announced the 'Puri – Gangasagar – Baidyanath Dham Yatra' aboard the Bharat Gaurav Tourist Train. The 8 Nights/9 Days pilgrimage tour will commence from Solapur on 30 September 2026, offering devotees a spiritually enriching and hassle-free travel experience. The specially curated pilgrimage will cover some of India's most revered religious destinations, including Puri, Bhubaneswar, Gangasagar, and Baba Baidyanath Dham (Jasidih). The tour package is available at an attractive starting price of ₹16,280 per person. IRCTC has made comprehensive arrangements to ensure the health, safety and comfort of all passengers throughout the tour. Tour Package Tariff - Economy Sleeper (SL): ₹16,280 per person, Standard 3AC: ₹27,790 per person, Comfort 2AC: ₹36,940 per person Bookings for the tour are now open through the IRCTC Tourism portal. Interested travellers are advised to book early, as seats are limited. For further information, please contact +91 8287931886 or email bgtmumbai@irctc.com.

UPDATE (DOP)
On the occasion of International Youth Day, Chief Postmaster General Maharashtra Circle released a Special Cancellation
On the occasion of International Youth Day, Shri Ramchandra K. Jayabhaye, Chief Postmaster General Maharashtra Circle released a Special Cancellation on 12.08.2026 at Mumbai GPO .
Shri Alok Kumar, Assistant Postmaster General (Staff) , Maharashtra Circle , Shri Santoshkumar S Kulkarni, Assistant Director Postal Services (PSR), Maharashtra Circle, and other departmental staff were present at the time of release.

UPDATE (IRCTC)
IRCTC Announces "Divine Rajasthan with Khatu Shyam Ji and Ujjain Yatra" Bharat Gaurav Tourist Train from Solapur.
IRCTC is pleased to announce the launch of its 11 Nights / 12 Days "Divine Rajasthan with Khatu Shyam Ji and Ujjain Yatra" aboard the Bharat Gaurav Tourist Train, departing from Solapur on 21 October 2026. The itinerary covers the iconic destinations of Udaipur, Nathdwara, Pushkar, Jodhpur, Jaipur, Khatu Shyam Ji, and Ujjain, offering an enriching blend of spirituality, heritage, and cultural experiences. Boarding and deboarding facilities are available at the following stations: Solapur – Kurduvadi – Daund – Pune – Lonavala – Kalyan – Vasai Road – Surat – Vadodara – Ratlam. IRCTC has also prioritized the health, safety, and comfort of passengers by implementing all necessary safety measures throughout the journey. The package prices are as follows: Economy Sleeper (SL): Rs18,670 per person, Standard 3AC: Rs 29,200 per person, Comfort 2AC: Rs 38,040 per person. Bookings are open on a first-come, first-served basis through the IRCTC Tourism portal. For further information and bookings, interested travelers may contact 8287931886 or email bgtmumbai@irctc.com.

UPDATE (WR / KRCL)
Running of Additional Trips of Special Trains during Ganpati Festival – 2026
For the convenience of passengers and to clear extra rush of passengers during the Ganpati Festival, Western Railway will run additional trips of various Special Trains. Train No. 09013 Mumbai Central – Thokur Special will have an additional trip on 8th September, 2026. Similarly, Train No. 09014 Thokur – Mumbai Central Special will also run on 9th September, 2026. Train No. 09019 Mumbai Central – Sawantwadi Road Special will have an additional trip on 9th September, 2026. Similarly, Train No. 09020 Sawantwadi Road – Mumbai Central Special will also run on 10th September, 2026. Train No. 09035 Bandra Terminus – Ratnagiri Unreserved Special will have an additional trip on 10th September, 2026. Similarly, Train No. 09036 Ratnagiri – Bandra Terminus Unreserved Special will also run on 11th September, 2026. Train No. 09030 Valsad – Ratnagiri Special will have an additional trip on 7th September, 2026. Similarly, Train No. 09029 Ratnagiri – Valsad Special will also run on 8th September, 2026. 5. Train No. 09022 Udhna – Ratnagiri Special will have an additional trip on 10th September, 2026. Similarly, Train No. 09021 Ratnagiri – Udhna Special will also run on 10th September, 2026. Train No. 09114 Vadodara – Ratnagiri Special will have additional trip on 08th September and 22nd September, 2026. Similarly, Train No. 09113 Ratnagiri – Vadodara Special will also run on 09th September and 23rd September, 2026. 7. Train No. 09110 Vishwamitri – Ratnagiri Special will have an additional trip on 9th September, 2026. Similarly, Train No. 09109 Ratnagiri – Vishwamitri Special will also run on 10th September, 2026. Train No. 09124 Vishwamitri – Ratnagiri Special will have an additional trip on 7th September, 2026. Similarly, Train No. 09123 Ratnagiri – Vishwamitri Special will also run on 7th September, 2026. Booking for the additional trips of Train Nos. 09013, 09019, 09030, 09022, 09114, 09110 and 09124 will open from 15.08.2026 at all PRS Counters and on the IRCTC website

UPDATE (Mahatransco)
Mahatransco Gears Up for Possible El Niño, Rolls Out 12 Point Action Plan
Measures aimed at ensuring uninterrupted power supply and grid stability; Chief Engineers directed to remain on high alert Mumbai, Aug 11: Anticipating possible challenges arising from El Niño conditions, Maharashtra State Electricity Transmission Company Limited (MSETCL) has initiated a comprehensive preparedness drive to ensure grid stability and reliable power supply across Maharashtra.Following directions from the Union Ministry of Power, Mahatransco has issued a 12-point action plan to all its transmission zones, calling for strict implementation of preventive and emergency measures to safeguard the State's power transmission network.El Niño conditions could potentially result in prolonged heat waves, higher electricity demand, adverse weather and additional stress on the power infrastructure. Against this backdrop, under the leadership of Chairman and Managing Director Vikram Kumar, Director (Operations) Satish Chavan has directed all zones to undertake advance preparations and maintain heightened operational readiness.As part of the action plan, priority has been given to preventive and condition-based maintenance of all Extra High Voltage (EHV) transmission lines, substations, transformers, reactors, circuit breakers, protection systems and associated equipment. Planned shutdowns are also to be minimised during periods of peak electricity demand.Mahatransco has directed its field formations to carry out thermovision scanning and hotspot detection of transmission lines, switchyards, transformers and busbars, with immediate rectification of identified abnormalities. Protection systems, SCADA, communication infrastructure, PLCC/OFC networks and station batteries will also undergo comprehensive checks.

BIL VYAPAR LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN AS BINANI INDUSTRIES LIMITED)				
Registered Office: 37/2, Chinar Park, New Town Rajarhat Main Road, PO Hatlari, Kolkata - 700 157, India Corporate Office: Mercantile Chambers, 12, N. H. 10, Connaught Place, Connaught Estate, Mumbai 400 001. CIN No. L24117WB1962PLC025584				
Statement of Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2026				
	30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2026 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)
1 Income from Operations				
Revenue from Operations	-	-	-	-
Other Income	15.67	150.99	0.03	173.69
Total Income	15.67	150.99	0.03	173.69
2 Expenses				
(a) Employee Benefits Expenses	1.00	0.00	5.13	12.10
(b) Other Expenses	37.61	10.18	64.59	164.93
Total Expenses	38.61	10.18	69.72	177.03
3 Profit / (Loss) for the period before exceptional item and /or extraordinary items and tax (1-2)	(22.94)	140.81	(69.69)	(3.34)
4 Exceptional items income/ (expense)	(1.50)	-	-	-
5 Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (3 - 4)	(24.44)	140.81	(69.69)	(3.34)
6 Tax Expenses	-	-	-	-
7 Net Profit / (Loss) for the quarter/year (5 - 6)	(24.44)	140.81	(69.69)	(3.34)
8 Other Comprehensive Income				
9 Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)(7 + 8)	(24.44)	140.81	(69.69)	(3.34)
10 Paid- up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share Rs.10 each)	3,138.49	3,138.49	3,138.49	3,138.49
11 Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve// Business Reorganization Reserve)	(21,790.61)	(21,766.17)	(21,832.51)	(21,766.17)
12 Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)				
(a) Basic	(0.08)	0.45	(0.22)	(0.01)
(b) Diluted	(0.08)	0.45	(0.22)	(0.01)
Note: The Above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Result filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the unaudited Financial Result are available on the stock exchange website at www.bseindia.com, https://www.nseindia.com/, https://www.cse-india.com/and on the company's website at https://binaniindustries.com				
By order of the Resolution Professional For BIL VYAPAR LIMITED (Formerly known as BINANI INDUSTRIES LIMITED)				
Rajesh Kumar Bagri Erstwhile Non-Executive Director DIN: 00191709				
Rachana Jhunjunwala Resolution Professional IBBI No: IBBI/IFA-001/IP 00389/2017-18/10707				
Place: Mumbai Date : August 14, 2026				

NATIONAL GENERAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED				
Regd. Off: 1st Floor, Surya Plaza, K-185/1, Sarai Julena, New Friends Colony, New Delhi – 110025 Tel. No.: 011-49872442,48 E-mail: cs@modisteel.net CIN: L74899DL1987PLC026617				
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026				
(Rs. in Lakhs, Unless Otherwise Stated)				
Particulars	30-06-2026 Un-audited	31-03-2026 Audited	30-06-2025 Un-audited	31-03-2026 Audited
Total income from operations:	407.74	312.00	196.86	1095.44
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional)	(4.31)	(18.59)	(27.26)	(43.53)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and after Exceptional)	75.19	(18.59)	(27.26)	(43.53)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and Exceptional)	72.35	(16.69)	(25.23)	(47.93)
Equity Share Capital	474.46	474.46	474.46	474.46
Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)				3185.43
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
- Basic (in Rs.):	1.53	(0.23)	(0.53)	(0.93)
- Diluted (in Rs.):	1.53	(0.23)	(0.46)	(0.93)
Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.modisteel.com).				
For National General Industries Limited Sd/- Pawan Kumar Modi Managing Director DIN: 00051679				
Place: New Delhi Date : 14-08-2026				

AVRO INDIA LIMITED									
CIN: L25200UP1996PLC101013									
Add: A-7/36-39, South of G.T Road Industrial Area, Electrosteel Casting Compound, Ghaziabad-201009, Uttar Pradesh									
Website: www.avrofurniture.com, Email: info@avrofurniture.com, Tel: 0120-4376091									
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026									
(₹ in Lakhs)									
S. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026	30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	2,349.75	2,403.34	2,166.81	9,099.23	2534.28	2715.56	2166.81	9463.74
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	75.25	115.71	143.46	545.40	76.45	157.97	143.10	623.95
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	75.25	115.71	143.46	545.40	76.45	157.97	143.10	623.95
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	68.72	86.34	105.46	420.71	69.32	98.13	105.19	459.73
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	67.82	75.63	106.98	409.06	68.26	87.42	106.71	448.08
6	Equity Share Capital	1,341.71	1,331.11	1,331.11	1,331.11	1341.71	1331.11	1331.11	1331.11
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year.	-	-	-	6961.69	-	-	-	7000.71
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	Basic (in Rs.)	0.05	0.06	0.08	0.32	0.05	0.07	0.08	0.35
	Diluted (in Rs.)	0.05	0.06	0.07	0.30	0.05	0.07	0.07	0.32

- Notes:**
- The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg. 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 are available on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website at https://avrofurniture.com/pdf/Financial%20Results_June%202026.pdf . The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.
 - The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 14, 2026. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted limited review on these results.
 - The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereafter and in terms of regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
 - Based on guiding principles given in Ind AS-108 "Operating segments", the Company's business activity falls within a single operating segment i.e. manufacturing of plastic products and trading of plastic products, plastic granules LLDPD and scraps of plastics.
 - As at June 30, 2026, the Company has Avro Recycling Limited as its wholly owned subsidiary. Apart from the aforesaid subsidiary, the Company did not have any other subsidiary, joint venture or associate company as at June 30, 2026.



Place: Ghaziabad
Date: 14th August, 2026

For Avro India Limited
Sd/-
Sahil Aggarwal
(Managing Director)
DIN: 02515025

Central Railway, in its commitment to ensure safe, smooth and dignified travel, has intensified action against unauthorised and ticketless travel across its network. The increase in minimum penalty coupled with intensified ticket checking drives has yielded significant results during the FY 2026-27 (upto July 2026). During the period April to July 2026, Central Railway's dedicated ticket checking teams apprehended 15.46 lakh passengers travelling without ticket, with improper or invalid travel authority, and realised a record penalty amount of Rs.121.31 crores. This is against 14.42 lakh cases and penalty of Rs.86.73 crores registered during the corresponding period last year, indicating an increase of more than 7% in the number of cases and an increase of almost 40% in earnings. During the month of July 2026*, Central Railway ticket checking teams apprehended 2.60 lakh passengers travelling without ticket/valid ticket as against 3.08 lakh in July 2025. A sum of Rs.20.10 crores was realised as penalty in July 2026 as against Rs.16.00 crores in July 2025, indicating an increase of more than 25%. In a major step to deter passengers from travelling without valid tickets and to ensure greater compliance with ticketing rules, the Ministry of Railways enhanced the minimum penalty for ticketless travel from Rs.250/- to Rs.500/-

IRCTC is pleased to announce the launch of its 11 Nights / 12 Days 'Divine Rajasthan with Khatu Shyam Ji and Ujjain Yatra' aboard the Bharat Gaurav Tourist Train, departing from Solapur on 21 October 2026. The itinerary covers the iconic destinations of Udaipur, Nathdwara, Pushkar, Jodhpur, Jaipur, Khatu Shyam Ji, and Ujjain, offering an enriching blend of spirituality, heritage, and cultural experiences.

Boarding and debarking facilities are available at the following stations: Solapur – Kurlvadai – Daund – Pune – Lonavala – Kalyan – Vasai Road – Surat – Vadodara – Ratlam. IRCTC has also prioritized the health, safety, and comfort of passengers by implementing all necessary safety measures throughout the journey. The package prices are as follows: Economy Sleeper (SL): ₹18,670 per person, Standard 3AC: ₹29,200 per person, Comfort 2AC: ₹38,040 per person. Bookings are open on a first-come, first-served basis through the IRCTC Tourism portal. For further information and bookings, interested travelers may contact 8287931886 or email bgmtumbai@irctc.com.

Measures aimed at ensuring uninterrupted power supply and grid stability, Chief Engineers directed to remain on high alert

Mumbai, Aug 11: Anticipating possible challenges arising from El Niño conditions, Maharashtra State Electricity Transmission Company Limited (MSETCL) has initiated a comprehensive preparedness drive to ensure grid stability and reliable power supply across Maharashtra. Following directions from the Union Ministry of Power, Mahatransco has issued a 12-point action plan to all its transmission zones, calling for strict implementation of preventive and emergency measures to safeguard the State's power transmission network. El Niño conditions could potentially result in prolonged heat waves, higher electricity demand, adverse weather and additional stress on the power infrastructure. Against this backdrop, under the leadership of Chairman and Managing Director Vikram Kumar, Director (Operations) Satish Chavan has directed all zones to undertake advance preparations and maintain heightened operational readiness. As part of the action plan, priority has been given to preventive and condition-based maintenance of all Extra High Voltage (EHV) transmission lines, substations, transformers, reactors, circuit breakers, protection systems and associated equipment. Planned shutdowns are also to be minimised during periods of peak electricity demand. Mahatransco has directed its field formations to carry out thermovision scanning and hotspot detection of transmission lines, switchyards, transformers and busbars, with immediate rectification of identified abnormalities. Protection systems, SCADA, communication infrastructure, PLCC/OFC networks and station batteries will also undergo comprehensive checks.

न न न

Notes:

- (1) The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg. 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 are available on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website at https://avrofurniture.com/pdf/Financial%20Results_June%202026.pdf . The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.
- (2) The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 14, 2026. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted limited review on these results.
- (3) The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereafter and in terms of regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- (4) Based on guiding principles given in Ind AS-108 "Operating segments", the Company's business activity falls within a single operating segment i.e. manufacturing of plastic products and trading of plastic products, plastic granuels LLDPE and scraps of plastics.
- (5) As at June 30, 2026, the Company has Avro Recycling Limited as its wholly owned subsidiary. Apart from the aforesaid subsidiary, the Company did not have any other subsidiary, joint venture or associate company as at June 30, 2026.



Place: Ghaziabad
Date: 14th August, 2026

For Avro India Limited
Sd/-
Sahil Aggarwal
(Managing Director)
DIN: 02515025